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Antique sale 703 to be held on 26th October of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not before 11.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 451
Not before 1.15pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 526
Not before 1.45pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 831
Not before 3.30pm

Rugs and Carpets 871
Not before 3.45pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 911
Not before 3.45pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 21st October 9am - 5pm

Saturday 22nd October 9am - 12 noon

Monday 24th October 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 25th October 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 26th October 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 An early 20th Century Royal Doulton flambe bowl in the form of a pig with silver rim 6 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

The hallmark is rubbed

2 A Beswick figure of a seated Beagle 2300 13" £30-60

3 A pair of Doulton and Slaters oviform vases decorated with stylised flowers on a blue green ground 6 1/2", a
Doulton Lambeth ashtray P&O 2 3/4" and a Series Ware dish Old English coaching scenes 3" £40-60

4 A Royal Doulton jardiniere, the blue ground with a band of stylised flowers 7 1/2" £20-40

5 A Doulton Lambeth jug "Who buys good land buys many stones who buys good meat buys many bones buys
good eggs buys many shells who buys good ale buys nothing else 8 1/2" £40-60

1 letter is chipped

6 A 19th Century Delft shaving bowl with stylised floral motifs surrounding a basket of flowers 14" ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

There are some minor chips to this bowl

7 An Art Nouveau iridescent bottle vase contained within a pewter mount with twin handles 6" £30-50

The handles have been soldered

8 A Victorian stoneware Queens muff warmer of ovoid form 5 1/2" £30-50

There are minor chips to the lip

9 A Royal Doulton white glazed figure of a rearing stallion  - Spirit of the Wild on a wood socle 13" £30-50

10 3 Beswick figures of dogs - blue roan cocker spaniel 4", black retriever 5 1/4" and golden retriever 5 1/4"
£30-40

The 2nd item has a stuck leg

11 3 Beswick animals - standing pony 3", standing foal 3" and standing palamino pony 3" £30-50

The 3rd item has a stuck leg

12 A Beswick figure of a reclining horse 5", a Sylvac figure of a foal 5" £20-40

13 A Beswick figure of a standing horse 9 1/2" £30-50

14 A Beswick figure of a standing brown shire horse 10" £30-50

15 A Sylvac figure of a standing horse 3176 11" £20-40

16 A Beswick figure of a standing horse 10 1/2" £30-50

17 A Beswick figure of a standing pony, front leg raised, 7" £20-30

18 A Beswick figure of a palomino  9" £30-50

19 A Beswick figure of a brown shire horse 11" £30-50

20 A Beswick figure of a brown horse 10" £30-50

21 A Wedgwood Royal Silver Jubilee 1952-1977 Sandeman port decanter, with contents, boxed £40-60

22 A Belleek waisted basket shaped vase with clover decoration 5 1/2" having black mark, a baluster ditto having
a brown mark 8" £30-50
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23 A Royal Doulton cylindrical 1902 Coronation jar decorated The Arms of Caterham and with portrait busts of
George V and Queen Mary impressed 132 3 1/2", a Royal Doulton Harvest Ware twin handled sugar bowl
decorated tavern and hunting scenes impressed Royal Doulton 4" and a salt glazed mug decorated windmill
and tavern scene 3 1/2" £20-40

24 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Fat Boy with A mark 3", Lobster man D6620 4" and Happy John Toby jug 5"
£16-26

25 A Carlton Ware My Goodness My Guinness 3 piece condiment comprising salt pepper and mustard £30-50

26 A Victorian circular pressed glass political bowl - Gladstone for the million 5", 3 Edward VIII Coronation mugs,
2 George V Coronation mugs, 2 George VI do.  and do. Elizabeth II £16-26

27 Two 19th Century porcelain fairings (1f) and 3 19th Century Continental porcelain figures (1f) £16-26

28 A Waterford crystal quartz timepiece 3", a ditto ashtray 3 1/2" £20-30

Both items are chipped

29 A Wedgwood blue jasper commemorative mug - Tate Gallery Christmas 1985 4 1/2" together with a tapered
vase 5" £16-26

30 4 Hummel figures - girl with chamber stick 17 5 1/4", boy with song sheet 737 5 1/4", boy with flute 85/0 5" and
little goat herder 5 1/4" £16-26

All items are damaged

31 A modern porcelain group of a dog playing a piano and another playing a mandolin and minor porcelain figures
of dogs and a 3 section plated dish £20-30

32 A Lladro group of 2 children at prayer 9" boxed £20-40

This lot is in good condition.

33 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl with slippers 8" £20-40

This lot is in good condition.

34 A Lladro figure of a girl with a basket and geese 9" £20-40

This lot is in good condition.

35 A 19th Century German porcelain figure of a lady sitting in a chair with nodding head 4", a ditto figure of a
young boy with articulated arms 4" £20-40

36 A pair of Victorian Ironstone plates decorated with flowers 9 1/2", a similar pair 9", a blue and white Spode
bowl and a ditto plate and an Art Deco tea set 10" £30-40

The 1st 2 items are chipped

38 A Continental earthenware group of a boy and girl 12" £20-30

39 A Royal Copenhagen dish in the form of a young girl holding out her apron £40-60

40 A Royal Doulton figure group - Sweet Dreams HN2380 5" £26-36

40a A pair of 19th century Continental painted porcelain plaques depicting figures in coastal towns, with later gilt
metal mounts 17" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Ex girandoles

41 A Nao group of sleeping geese 4", a girl with kitten 8" and a girl with doll 10" £28-38

42 A Nao figure of a young boy with teddybear 7 1/2", a ditto of a young girl with toy clown 8" and a young girl in a
nightie 8" £28-38

43 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Duchess style 1 (holding flowers) 1355, 3 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

44 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Samuel Whiskers 1106 3 1/4", Timmy Tiptoes 1101 3 3/4" and Mr
Tittlemouse 1103 3 1/2" £30-50

45 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Flopsy Mopsy and Cottontail 1274 style 1 2 1/2", Hunca Munca 1198 style 1
2 3/4" and Mrs Tiggy Winkle 1107 3 1/4" £30-50
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46 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Lady Mouse From Tailor of Gloucester 1183 4", Ribby 1199 3 1/2" and Mrs
Tittlemouse 1103 style 1 3 1/2" £30-50

47 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Aunt Betty Toes 2276 3 3/4", Appley Dapply 2333 3 3/4" and Mrs Flopsy
Bunny light blue dress 1942 4" £30-50

48 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Johnny Town Mouse 1276 3 1/2", The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe
1545 2 3/4" and Samuel Whiskers 1106 3 1/4" £30-60

49 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Appley Dapply 2333 3 1/4", Lady Mouse from Tailor of Gloucester 1183 3
3/4" and Cousin Ribby 2284 3 1/2" £30-60

50 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Old Mr Brown 1796 3 1/4", Tabitha Twitchett 1676 3 1/2" and Peter Rabbit
1098 4 1/2" £30-50

51 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Squirrel Nutkin 1102 3 1/2", Tip Toes 1675 3 1/2" and Tom Kitten light blue
1100 3 1/2" £30-60

52 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures Aunt Pettitoes 2276 3 3/4", Cecily Parsley 1941 4" and Tailor of Gloucester
1108 3 1/2" £30-60

53 A Beswick figure -  mounted Indian 1391 8 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

54 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Hunca Munca 1198 style 1   2 3/4", Amiable Guinea Pig style 2 2061 3 1/2"
and Johnny Townmouse 1276 3 1/2" £30-60

55 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mr Jeremy Fisher (spotted legs) 1157 3", Squirrel Nutkin 1102 3 1/2" and
Tailor of Gloucester 1108 3 1/2" £30-50

56 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Goody Tiptoes 1102 3 3/4", The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe 1545 2
3/4" and Peter Rabbit 1098 4 1/2" £30-50

57 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Anna Maria 1851 3" £60-80

58 2 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mrs Rabbit (umbrella out) 1200 4 1/4" and Mr Jeremy Fisher (spotted legs)
1157 3" £30-50

59 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Tommy Brock 1348 3 1/2" £50-75

60 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Timmy Willie from Johnny Townmouse  1109 2 1/2", Tom Kitten (light blue
outfit) 1100 3 1/2" and Flopsy Mopsy and Cottontail 1274 2 1/2" £30-50

61 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Mr Benjamin Bunny (dark maroon jacket) 1940 4 1/4" £50-75

62 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mrs Rabbit 1200 4 1/4", Jemima Puddleduck 1092 4 3/4" and Miss Moppet
1275 3" £30-50

63 A Beswick figure of a Canadian mounted cowboy 1377 8 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

64 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Benjamin Bunny 1st version (ears out, shoes out, pale green jacket) 1105 4 "
£60-80

65 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Ginger 2259 3 3/4" £60-80

66 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Little Pig Robinson (white blue striped dress, brown basket and yellow
cauliflowers) 1104 £50-75

67 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Miss Tiggy Winkle 1107 3 1/4", Timmy Willie from Johnny Townmouse 1109
2 1/2" and Foxy Whiskered Gentleman 1277 3 3/4" £30-50

68 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pigling Bland, 1st version (deep maroon jacket) 1365 4 1/4" £50-70

69 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Anna Maria 1851 3" £60-80

70 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Cousin Ribby 2284 3 1/2", Timmy Tiptoes 1101 3 3/4" and Cecily Parsley
1941 4" £30-60

71 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Duchess style 2 (holding a pie) 2601 4" £80-120

72 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Tommy Brock 1348 3 1/2", with stick on label £50-75
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73 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pickles 2334 4 1/2" £60-80

74 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pig Wig (black) 2381 4" £70-100

75 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Miss Moppett 1275 3", Old Mr Brown 1796 3 1/4" and Ribby 1199 3 1/2"
£30-50

76 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pigling Bland 1st version (deep maroon jacket) 1365 4 1/2" £50-75

77 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Pickles 2334 4 1/2" £70-100

78 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Mr Benjamin Bunny (dark maroon jacket) 1940 4 1/4" £50-75

79 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Mrs Flopsy Bunny 1942 4", Jemima Puddle Duck 1092 4 3/4" and Amiable
Guineapig style 2 2061 3 1/2" £30-60

80 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Little Pig Robinson (white blue striped dress, brown basket and yellow
cauliflowers) 1104 4" £50-75

81 3 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Diggery Diggery Delvit 2713 2 3/4", Tabitha Twitchett 1676 3 1/2" and Foxy
Whiskered Gentleman 1277 4 3/4" £30-60

82 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Benjamin Bunny, 1st version (ears out, shoes out, pale green jacket) 1105 4"
£80-100

83 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Aramis D6454 4", Smuggler D6619 4", The Sleuth D6635 4" and Long John
Silver 4" £28-38

84 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Gone Away D6538 4", Old Charlie A mark 4", Dick Turpin D6635 4" and The
Poacher D6464 4" £28-38

85 5 small Royal Doulton character jugs - Sam Weller A mark 2", Sancho Panca D6518 2", Falstaff D6519 2",
Cardinal A mark 2" and arriet 2" £28-38

86 A Beswick figure of a shire horse 818 white, 8 1/2" £30-60

87 A Beswick figure of a brown horse 10" £30-50

88 A Beswick figure of a brown horse 9" £30-50

89 A Beswick figure Cantering Shire horse 975, white,  8 3/4" £50-75

90 A Beswick figure of a standing  horse, 6" £20-40

91 A Beswick figure Cantering Shire horse, black gloss, 975 8" £60-80

92 A Beswick figure Cantering Shire horse, brown gloss, 975 8" £30-50

93 A Beswick figure Cantering Shire horse, brown gloss, 975 £30-60

94 A Beswick figure Grazing Shire horse 1050 5 1/2" with stuck on label £30-60

95 A Beswick figure of a brown foal 4 1/2", a ditto with legs outstretched 2 3/4" £28-38

96 3 Beswick Babycham figures - Large Eyes 1615A 4" with original label £40-60

97 2 Beswick figures - Shire horse, small, brown gloss 1053 4" £20-40

98 2 Beswick figures, Shire foal, brown gloss, 1053 5" £40-60

99 A Beswick figure Donkey foal 2110, gloss, 4 1/2" and a ditto £24-34

100 A Beswick figure Donkey, brown gloss, 1364B 4 1/2", mottled, a ditto brown glaze gloss 4 1/2" £28-38

101 A Beswick figure Donkey, brown gloss, 2267A 5 1/2" and a ditto foal with right turned head, black gloss, 4 "
£28-38

102 2 Beswick Beagle  Wendover Billy 1939 3", 2 others 1 head raised, 1 head down turned 3" and a sheep dog
black gloss 1854 3" £30-50

103 2 Beswick figures Standing Fox, gloss, 1016A 4" £30-50

104 2 Beswick figures Standing Fox, gloss 1016A 4" £30-50

105 2 Beswick figures Standing Fox 17484 3", 2 seated ditto 1743 2" and a large standing ditto 1016A gloss
£30-50
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106 A Beswick figure Lioness facing right 2097, gloss, 5 3/4" £30-50

107 A Beswick figure Woodpecker on branch 1218 9 1/2", a ditto of a Lesser Spotted Woodpecker 2420 6" and a
pheasant 3" £40-60

108 A set of Beswick Green Woodpecker wall plaques 1344/1/2/3 7 1/2", 6" and 5" ( photo centre pages )
£160-220

109 2 Beswick figures Tom 3352 4 1/2" and Jerry 3549 3" £30-50

110 A Beswick figure Pinocchio 1282 4" £70-90

111 A Beswick Ware figure PC McGarry 4054 limited edition 103/2500 5 1/2" £30-60

112 A Beswick Ware figure Windy Miller 4055, limited edition 1051/2500 5" £30-60

113 A Beswick figure Penguin with umbrella 802 4 1/2", a ditto holding an umbrella 803 4", 2 smaller ditto with right
turned head 2" £30-60

114 2 John Beswick figures Meerkat 4" and Otters 2" £28-38

115 A Beswick figure Walking Shire Mare 2578, brown matt, 9" £80-100

116 2 Beswick Standing Shire Mare, brown gloss 818, 8 1/2" £40-60

117 A Beswick figure Standing Shire horse, brown matt, 2578, 8 1/4" £80-120

118 2 Beswick Shire Mares, brown gloss, 818 8 1/2" £30-60

119 A Beswick Shire Mare, white matt gloss, 818, 8 1/2" and  a brown gloss ditto £30-60

120 A Beswick Appaloosa Stallion (A)H1772, colourway 2, 8" £30-50

120a A Beswick figure Shire Horse, dappled grey, 2578 8 1/4" £80-100

120b A Beswick figure Spirit of Earth, brown gloss, 2914 7 1/2" £38-48

120c 3 Beswick figures Shire Mares, grey dappled gloss, white gloss and brown gloss 818, 8 1/2" £50-80

120d A Beswick figure Champion White Hill Mandate 1454B 5 1/2" with stuck on and swing label £140-180

120e A Beswick figure Huntsman on rearing horse 868, style 2, 10" £120-160

120f A Royal Doulton flambe figure of a seated fox 4 1/4" £40-60

120g A Royal Doulton flambe Noke figure of a seated fox with original retailers label 10" ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

120h A Beswick figure of a galloping horse Palomino 1374, gloss 7 1/2" £80-120

120j A Beswick figure of  Approved by the Aberdeen Angus Cattle Society, black gloss, 1562 4 1/2" £80-120

120k A Beswick figure mounted Indian 1391 8 1/2" £140-180

120l A Beswick figure Huntsman, brown horse gloss, 1501 8 1/2" £100-140

120m A Beswick figure Canadian Mounty 1375, gloss, 8 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

120n A Beswick figure Bison, dark brown, 1019 5 3/4" £40-60

120p A Beswick figure Polled Hereford Bull, gloss, 2549A 5" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

120q A Beswick figure Highland Bull, gloss, 2008 5" £100-150

120r A Beswick figure Huntswoman, dappled grey, 1730  8" £160-200

120s A Potschappel centrepiece, the base with a lady, gentleman and sheep, extensively applied all over with
flowers  14" £80-120

Some flowers are damaged

120t A Potschappel centrepiece, the pierced bowl with flowers, the base with 3 seated cherubs 12" £50-100

All 3 cherubs have broken arrows

120u A Meissen candlestick, the 3 light upper section encrusted with flowers the base with a gentleman playing an
instrument with dog 20" £50-80

 The arms of the candelabrum are stuck and some of the flowers are damaged
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120v A pair of Potschappel 4 light candelabra encrusted with flowers, the base with lady and gentleman with
cherubs 16" £40-60

Some flowers are damaged

120w A 19th Century cut glass wine barrel with stopper and hob nail cut decoration 13" £50-100

The stopper is chipped

120x Five cut glass coloured hocks with vinous decoration 8" £70-100

120y A square spirit decanter and stopper 10", 3 others together with a spare stopper £28-38

120z A set of 6 Waterford Crystal brandies £50-80

122 A set of 4 Waterford Crystal water glasses £50-80

123 A set of 4 Waterford Crystal hocks £50-80

124 4 Edwardian dessert plates, the turquoise borders enclosing flowers 9", a Spode octagonal plate decorated
with birds 14" £30-50

125 An Edwardian blush ivory biscuit barrel and cover with floral decoration 5 1/2", a purple glazed and floral
patterned biscuit barrel with plated mounts 6" £20-40

126 A Bollingey Art Pottery vase, the base incised M E, some chips to the base 12" £16-26

The name on the vase is Bollingey. There are some small chips to the glaze at the base but the vase is
otherwise in good condition.

127 A Goebel figure of a Kingfisher, base incised CW125 6 1/2", a circular Delft ashtray 3", 2 Delft condiments and
a windmill  and 3 plates decorated portraits marked to the reverse Delfts Bauw 6 1/2" diam. and a ditto beaker
decorated figures 3" £16-26

128 A Franklin Mint porcelain figure - The Royal Swan 12" on a wooden stand £20-40

129 A blue flash glass tapered vase 11", 4 Italian ruby glass gilt decorated champagnes 8 1/2" £30-40

130 An Italian polychrome table centrepiece supported by Putti 18" £30-50

131 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a seated lady 6" and a Studio vase 6" £20-40

132 A Victorian blue and white tea set decorated with figures in landscapes comprising 4 tea cups, 5 saucers and 6
side plates £16-26

1 tea cup is cracked, 1 saucer is chipped, 1 plate is chipped

133 An orange Carnival glass bowl decorated peacocks and grapes 8", ditto pedestal bowl, vase jug and dish
£20-40

134 A set of 9 Waterford Crystal sherries 6" £80-120

135 A set of 7 Waterford Crystal liqueur glasses 4" £50-80

136 A Continental glass ewer and stopper 17", boxed £28-38

137 A Victorian Staffordshire jug in the form of a snuff taker 13" together with a French glazed chamberstick 8"
£28-38

The 1st item is stuck and restored and the lid is restored

138 A pair of modern ships decanters 12 1/2" £28-38

139 A Lurpack butter dish and cover, ditto toast rack, a Victorian soap dish, liner and cover, a Natwest Piggy Bank
and a gurgle jug £28-38

140 A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware ashtrays the blue ground with green lip X7623 5" £30-50

141 A Royal Brierley Studio opalescent glass vase 9 1/2", boxed £40-60
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142 A pair of Mary Gregory style green glass cylindrical vases decorated with a figure of a boy and girl 7 1/2", a 2
colour glass vase, a 4 piece blue glass dressing table set, Victorian ex painted rolling pin and 2 glass epergne
with brass bases £20-40

1 "Mary Gregory" vase is damaged, the painted decoration to the rolling pin is missing and both epergne flutes
are chipped

143 A Sadlers 3 piece tea set and 2 Masons Ironstone jugs £28-38

144 A 20th Century Italian conversation piece with 2 ladies and a gentleman seated around a piano with a dog at
their feet on a Rococo base 12" £30-60

2 figures have damaged and restored hands, a damaged bow and minor restoration

145 A modern silver plated mounted mahogany effect 3 bottle tantalus £30-50

146 A pair of Edwardian mallet shaped decanters and stoppers 11", 2 others and a spare stopper £28-38

147 An Edwardian style wash stand set comprising jug, bowl, soap dish and vase £28-38

The soap dish is chipped

148 A German blue glazed 2 handled bowl decorated with cherubs and classical figures 14", a ditto 2 handled vase
decorated with stylised flowers 12" £30-50

149 A set of 3 Victorian 2 colour graduated jugs decorated with figures in jungle setting 12", 10" and 8", a pair of
Staffordshire white glazed Spaniels 10", a pair of Continental 2 handled vases and covers with floral
decoration 8" and a figure of an Edwardian lady by Kathleen fisher 1976 12" £30-50

The 3 jugs are lacking their lids, 1 is cracked and chipped, the Spaniels are cracked, 1 vase lid knop is missing

150 5 Lladro Collector's Society Christmas tree decorations and a ditto candle holder £30-50

150a A Lladro group "Pals Forever" 7686 9" £40-60

150b A Lladro figure of a female clown with trumpet 5060 14 1/2", boxed £50-75

150c A Lladro Collectors Society plaque depicting Don Quixote 6", a ditto candle holder - dolphins at play, a candle
holder and a figure of a puppy 3", all boxed £30-60

150d A Lladro figure Pierrot with concertina 5279 6", boxed £30-60

150e A Lladro figure of a clown with saxophone 5059 11", boxed ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

150f A Lladro Society figure "Picture Perfect" girl with parasol and puppy 7612 8 1/2", boxed £40-60

150g A Lladro figure "Pretty Prim" 5554 6 1/2", boxed £28-38

There is minor damage to some petals

150h A Worcester style punch bowl, the blue scale ground with gilt panels of birds and flowers, the interior with
insects and flowers 13" £60-90

There is a crack to the base and a chip to the foot

150j A Dutch figure of an elderly lady 7", a teacup and saucer, 2 dishes and a Studio jug £28-38

150k A Studio Glass free form vase 12" £50-75

150l A Studio cranberry glass spiral table lamp 16" £30-60

150m A pair of Staffordshire figures reclining on couches reading books and holding instruments 6 1/2" £24-34

1 has a detached head and both figures have flaking decoration

150n A Studio ceramic bowl with rope twist and floral handles, a ditto ribbed slip glazed bowl 12" £28-38

150p A clear glass Pukeberg galleon paperweight 4", 6 others and a 2 light candlestick £28-38

150q A Denby brown glazed baluster vase 8", a Royal Doulton cylindrical vase with stylised floral motifs 9" £28-38

150r A cut glass waisted vase with hobnail decoration 16" and a ditto bowl on trefoil base 12" £28-38

The 2nd item is chipped

150s A wash set comprising jug, bowl, chamber pot, toothbrush holder and soap dish, the transfer decoration with
floral bouquets £20-30
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150t 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Lumberjack D6610 7" and John Peel A mark 7" £28-38

150u 2 Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern plates 8" £28-38

150v An Elizabethan Staffordshire dish decorated with fruit 9", boxed ,minor plates £28-38

150w A Lladro figure of a lady holding a lamp 10" £28-38

150x A Lladro figure of a young girl holding a lamb 8" £28-38

150y A Lladro figure of a young girl holding a piglet 6 1/2" and 2 Lladro figures of geese 3" £28-38

150z A collection of Kelsboro Ware Toby jugs £28-38

151 A Caithness Art Glass scent bottle 4 1/2", a collection of Studio glassware £30-50

152 A pair of Victorian white glazed candlesticks with figural bases 8" and minor Victorian china etc £20-40

153 A Sylvac green glazed Terrier 7 1/2", a turquoise glazed figure of a cat 5" £30-50

154 A pair of 19th Century Samson figures of seated lady with lamb and gentleman with hound on rococo bases 7
1/2" £40-60

The lady has broken fingers and both figures have chipped flowers

155 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2", a ditto vase of tapered form with ribbed body
8" £28-38

The 2nd item has a chipped lip

155a A Border Fine Arts money bank in the form of a Fordson Major tractor 8" and minor decorative china £28-38

155b A Washington Potteries Beatles plate 7", a Royal Doulton Art Nouveau plate decorated with poppies 8 1/2"
£28-38

The 2nd item is chipped

155c 3 tumblers decorated with fox heads and whips and minor table glassware £28-38

155d A 19th Century ale glass and a quantity of drinking glasses £20-30

155e A Lladro figure of a girl with suitcase 7604 8" £30-40

Some petals are chipped and the head is stuck

155f A Lladro Collectors Society figure Ailing Puppy 7609 8", boxed £30-50

155g A Lladro Collectors Society figure My Best Friend 7620 6", boxed £30-50

155h A Lladro Collectors Society figure Pretty and Prim 5554 9 1/2", boxed £40-60

155j A Lladro Collectors Society figure A Wish Come True 7676 9" boxed £40-60

155k A set of contemporary French table glassware comprising 12 wines, 5 champagnes, 6 small wines, together
with 15 tumblers £30-50

155l A modern Limoges coffee and dinner service comprising 12 coffee cups, 12 saucers, 12 small plates, 12
dinner plates, 12 soup bowls, 12 dessert bowls, a tureen and lid, fruit bowl, 3 serving plates, a shallow bowl,
sauce boat, sugar pot and lid and cream jug with stylised floral decoration and gilt enamelled D £200-300

155m A Victorian oval twin handled Derby style tureen and cover 10", a blue and white twin handled tureen and
cover decorated roses 12" (cracked), a Royal semi-porcelain twin handled tureen and cover 11" and a shallow
Willow pattern tureen and cover 10" (cracked) £20-40

155n A Lladro figure Afternoon tea 1428 14" boxed £50-100

155q A Lladro figure Circus Sam 5472 8 3/4", boxed £30-60

155r A Lladro Collectors Society figure Pocketful of Wishes 7650 9", boxed £40-60

155s A Lladro Collectors Society figure All Aboard 7619 9 1/2", boxed £30-50

155t A Lladro figure Sad Sax 5471 9", boxed £40-60
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155u A Royal Albert Haworth pattern tea and dinner service comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, sugar bowl, milk jug,
sauceboat and stand, 2 rectangular dishes, salt and pepper, 8 small plates, 8 medium plates, 8 dinner plates,
a tureen and lid, 2 bowls and 2 dishes £50-80

The tureen lid handle is broken

155v A Lladro Collectors Society figure Spring Song 7607 7", boxed £30-60

Some of the flowers and petals are chipped

155w A Lladro Collectors Society plaque 7677 7", boxed £28-38

155x A Lladro Collectors Society figure Ready to Play 7610 8", boxed £30-60

155y A Royal Albert Old Country Roses part coffee set comprising coffee pot, 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 2 sugar
bowls, 2 cream jugs, 2 ashtrays and 1 saucer £60-90

155z A Royal Worcester Dorset pattern dinner service comprising 6 two handled bowls, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, 6
medium plates, 7 dinner plates, a vegetable dish and bowl,  a Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaves part tea set with
6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, a serving plate, sugar bowl and milk jug £20-40

Was also given this X lot number for 155n which is a Lladro figure

156 A Royal Doulton Minerva pattern coffee set comprising 6 cups 6 saucers 6 sandwich plates a coffee pot cream
jug and sugar bowl together with a Cries of London pot lid £16-26

157 A Susie Cooper Katina part tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, 2 tea cups, 2 saucers, 2 small plates and a
sugar bowl £28-38

158 A Paragon Country Lane part dinner service comprising 8 small plates, 8 medium plates, 8 dinner plates,
sauce boat and stand, milk jug and sugar bowl and 8 dessert bowls together with an Edwardian part tea set
£30-60

159 A Victorian white glazed moulded spherical teapot Apple Pattern, minor Victorian and later china £30-50

160 A copper and enamel Studio vase stamped Santoni 157 4", a Studio Earthenware vase with faux spouts 7"
£40-60

161 A Mintons part dinner service with gilt rims comprising 6 small side plates, 6 medium plates, 5 large plates, 7
dinner plates and 6 soup bowls £40-60

162 A pair of Victorian blue glass lustres with clear glass faceted drops 12" £40-60

All of the drops are chipped and 2 drops are missing

163 A Victorian Regent pattern dinner service comprising 4 dinner plates and 12 soup plates £40-60

5 soup plates are chipped

164 A modern Quimper dinner service decorated with figures comprising 5 dinner plates, 6 soup bowls, a salad
bowl, tureen and cover, butter dish and cover, sauce boat and stand and dish £30-60

165 A Mettlach baluster vase the grey ground with geometric decoration, stamped 1804 10" £30-60

166 A Lladro group of 2 nuns 13" and 2 Nao angels £30-50

167 A Studio Glass pink paperweight 3" and 9 others £28-38

168 A pair of Chinese style moulded green glass vases decorated with scrolling flowers 13" ( photo centre pages )
£40-60

169 A pair of 18th Century Imari plates decorated with flowers 9", a Chinese famille rose bowl decorated with
flowers 8" £30-50

170 A Kutani bottle vase decorated with flowers 6", a Chinese blue and white oviform vase 4" £24-34

171 A Japanese crackle glazed charger decorated with figures in a pavilion garden 11", a late Satsuma dish
decorated with a warrior 12" £40-60
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172 A 19th Century Cantonese famille rose teapot decorated with figures in an extensive landscape beneath a
border of scrolling flowers 10 1/2" £40-60

The handle has been repaired

173 A pair of Chinese blue and white provincial oviform vases and covers decorated with dragons amongst trees,
the lids with metal knops 19" £80-120

174 A pair of Chinese blue and white baluster jars and covers decorated with carp amongst seaweed 23" £70-100

The lids do not match
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 A reeded brass standard lamp, the base with swag decoration £50-75

182 A bronzed figure group of 2 footballers raised on a rectangular black veined marble base 19"h x 24 1/2"w x 7
1/2"d £50-75

183 A Continental white painted and wire work domed bird cage 29 1/2"h x 15"w x 8 1/2"d £60-90

The dome to the top has a crack

184 A Victorian style pierced gilt metal 3 tier plant stand decorated birds, raised on outswept supports 28 1/2"h x
16"w x 16"d £80-100

185 A KB model no.FV40L black and white television with 11 1/2" screen contained in a walnut and crossbanded
case 35"h x 19"w x 19 1/2" £30-50

There are scratches to the top, the peg board back is missing and the control knob to the left hand side is also
missing

186 An Edwardian Star hand operated vacuum cleaner £30-50

187 An Alvari accordion with 12 buttons, cased £16-26

188 John Grey & Sons London, a curious and amusing jazz style trumpet together with 2 rudy muck mouth pieces,
2 Bobby Mickleburgh mutes and a Selmer "Rangefinder" aluminium mute cased £50-75

189 A rectangular Newlyn style brass tray with roundelled and planished decoration 15" x 23 1/2" £30-50

190 A Jaguar 420 chrome radiator grill 17" x 19 1/2" £30-50

There is some slight pitting and a small dent to the left hand bottom edge

191 A 75cl bottle of Glen Garioch 29 year old single malt whisky, distilled 18.5.1968, cask number 9,  boxed ( photo
centre pages ) £500-800

192 After Par Rochard, an Art Deco verdigris spelter figure group of 2 grey hounds leaping a wicket fence, raised
on an oval black marble base 12"h x 21"w x 8"d £70-100

There are signs of wear to the verdigris, one of the greyhounds has a small hole to his chest and there are 2
small chips to the base

193 A Victorian gilt metal twin light candelabrum 22"h x 10" £20-40

Some sections are missing to the body and the base and the sconce is loose and damaged

194 A collection of 5 Victorian stuffed and mounted birds contained in naturalistic surroundings in a cabinet 18"h x
15"w x 15 1/2" £65-85

There is a slight split ot the back of the case and the birds are slightly faded

195 2 reproduction copper jelly moulds 8"  together with a copper warming pan with engraved lid and turned handle
£30-40

196 A bronzed figure group of 2 standing footballers, raised on a rectangular black marble base 20"h x 24"w x 7
1/2" £50-75

There is a chip to the back right hand edge of the marble base

197 A circular gilt metal and cut glass bag shape light fitting 9" £40-60

198 A wooden model of a junk 32"h x 25"w x 10"d £18-28

199 A dappled grey rocking horse with real hair mane and tail on a wooden frame base 50"h x 53"l x 18"d ( photo
centre pages ) £300-500

This rocking horse requires some restoration

200 A jade model in the form of a fruit tree 13" and 1 other jade model tree 7" £28-38
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201 A pair of Victorian style copper and aluminium external lamp houses of waisted form, raised on aluminium
bases 47"h x 17" square £75-100

202 A circular bronze dish marked 3", an Art Nouveau oak inlaid twin handled tea tray 21" x 13" (damage by one of
the handles), an oak box with hinged lid 3" x 7" x 5" and a turned wooden bowl 2 1/2" x 3" £20-30

203 A parchment attache case with brass locks 4" x 16" x 10 1/2" £20-40

There is some light scuffing

204 An Art Deco spelter and 3 colour marble figure group of 2 seated alsatians, raised on a 3 colour marble base
11"h x 25 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

There is a small chip to the base

205 A collection of 27 native American Indian artefacts together with a carved stone figure of a Deity contained
within a frame, the reverse marked George C Nickolas and with newspaper clipping 11" x 14 ( photo centre
pages ) £300-500

206 2 brass preserving pans with swing handles 7"h x 14" diam. £50-75

207 An Indian brass inlaid white metal and copper charger 19 1/2" and 1 other 25" £30-50

208 A Regency copper twin handled tea urn raised on a square base converted to a table lamp 20 1/2"h £30-50

The spicket is missing and there are some dents

209 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a cherub 16" and 1 other door stop in the form of a standing
knitting Welsh lady £30-50

210 Marlier C, a rectangular embossed copper plaque decorated flying cranes 19 1/2" x 28" £30-50

There are some light scratches and a crease to the left hand side

211 A 19th Century cylindrical copper twin handled saucepan and lid 10 1/2" x 10", the side handles marked 10
£30-60

212 A pair of 19th Century reeded brass fire tongs and a shovel £40-50

213 A pair of African painted figures of a lady and gentleman 19" £20-30

214 A pair of Victorian brass railed fire dogs, a brass poker, coal shovel, pair of tongs, toasting irons and an Art
Nouveau style brass easel table mirror 10" x 8" £20-30

215 A stuffed and mounted cock pheasant £40-60

216 A bronze figure group of 2 footballers, raised on a rectangular black veined marble base 20"h x 18"w x 7 1/2"
£20-40

The marble base is damaged

217 A Japanese gilt metal and antimony charger decorated figures  and flowers 17 1/2" £30-60

218 A bronze figure of a standing Venus de Milo, raised on a stepped black marble base 12" £100-150

219 A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of Marley horses 12" £30-50

220 3 South African carved stone portrait busts of lady and gentlemen 9" £16-26

221 A 19th Century brass twin light candelabrum 8" together with an octagonal mahogany and brass mounted
waste paper basket 9" x 11" £30-50

222 A rectangular 19th Century metal deed box with hinged lid having 2 facsimile labels to the side North German
Lloyd and Guest-house Butembo 7 1/2"h x 10 1/2"w x 8"d £20-40

223 A 19th Century reeded gilt ormolu candlestick with swag decoration, raised on 3 out swept paw feet 7" and a
19th Century gilt metal Roman style twin handled urn, raised on a circular spreading foot  5" £30-50

224 A bronze seated figure of Cupid raised on a rectangular marble base 8" £120-160

225 A pair of Balinese carved hardwood portrait busts of a lady 15" and gentleman 12" £30-50

There is damage and repair to the knot on the gentleman's headdress and there is a split to the back of the
lady's head
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226 A 19th Century copper kettle 12" together with a pair of polished steel sugar cutters £30-50

227 A bronze figure of a recumbent lady raised on an oval base 8" £240-340

228 A brass hanging bell 4 1/2" £24-34

229 A large Victorian pewter tankard 6", 2 other pewter tankards, a pair of Art Nouveau style pewter candlesticks
with detachable sconces raised on square feet 7", Continental pewter measure, a pewter baluster shaped
pepper pot, circular pewter plate with London touch marks 9 1/2", 4 Continental antimony dishes and a
thermometer £30-50

230 A carved Indian trinket box with hinged lid 2 1/2" x 10" x 6" (slight damage to carving) a rectangular oak card
box with hinged lid 2 1/2" x 10" x 4", a rectangular inlaid mahogany dome shaped glove box with hinged lid and
steel inlay 3" x 10" x 3" (some of the stringing is loose) and a turned treen box 3" £20-30

231 Joseph Sankey & Sons, a pair of Art Nouveau embossed brass lidded jugs of waisted form with stylised floral
decoration, the bases marked L 1 1/2, 6" £40-60

1 has an old repair to hinge and slight dent to body

232 A 19th Century circular copper sauce pan with polished steel handle 7", some dents, 2 Victorian brass and
copper coal shovels, 3 copper and brass brandy saucepans marked names of pubs, a circular aluminium
coaster marked Gordon Russell International Championship Brands Hatch £30-50

233 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 10" £16-26

234 A Victorian brass table gong raised on an oak base 9" £30-50

235 A light bronze figure of a standing girl with basket of flowers 8" and a spelter figure of a standing girl with pipes
16" £26-36

236 A Chinese Feng Shui compass contained in a lacquered box, a rectangular Chinese pillow box with hinged lid
2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 7" and a circular Chinese bronze inlaid white metal bowl decorated animals 3" x 5 1/2" £20-40

237 An Edwardian invalid call bell contained in a mahogany case £30-60

238 J R Laile Junior & Sons, a 19th Century 3 section rosewood flute £30-50

There is a 2 1/2" crack to the body, spotted with paint and 1 key is f

239 An African carved ebony head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady 10", 1 other 8 1/2", carved wooden figure
of a gazelle 13" and a carved wooden sculpture of a crouching gentleman 2 1/2" £30-50

240 An oval Persian copper dish decorated figures 10" x 14 1/2", a circular Benares brass dish 16 1/2", 1 other 9"
and an embossed box decorated a troubadour 12" £16-26

241 3 shield shaped trophies with armorial decoration 16" x 13" £20-30

1 shield has damage to the armorial badge

242 G & J Leggat, a holly driving whip marked G & L Leggat manufacturers to the Queen, George Wbridge
Edinburgh, with old label marked used on the London to Manchester Coach 1840 together with a walking cane
with silver terminal (f) and an Edwardian parasol £40-60

243 A glass double gourd shaped soda siphon 19" (missing mesh to outer body) and a BOAC soda siphon £20-40

244 3 reproduction pottery phrenology heads 10" £16-26

245 An "Aboriginal" bullet shaped section of carved wood 10", a terracotta model of a fish 7" (chipped to tail) and a
Chilean twin handled vase 4" £18-28

246 A London Corporation limited calculator no.CL/912/SF/4567 £30-50

There is corrosion to the right hand edge, some of the keys are damaged and a small chip to the base

247 A brass candlestick raised on a rectangular tray base with bracket feet 5", a brass chamber stick and snuffer
4", a pair of Chinese antimony candlesticks decorated dragons 7" (sconces missing and damage to base)
£24-34
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248 An Ashanti wooden fertility doll 14" (chip to base), a carved figure in the form of an elephant with attendant,
leather quiver and other curios £20-30

249 A First World War Continental brass trench art shell case with embossed decorated, base dated 1917 9", a
circular waisted brass and copper banded jug 5 1/2" and a collection of various brassware £30-50

250 A pair of Ebeji carved wooden figures 11" together with a pair of African money bangles £20-40

251 A cylindrical tribal drum 13"h x 8" diam. together with a circular African basket 10" £18-28

252 A 70cl bottle of The Glenlivet 12 year old single malt whisky £26-36

253 A litre bottle of Glenfiddich Solera Reserve 15 year old single malt whisky together with a 70cl bottle of
Laphroaig 10 year old single malt whisky £40-60

254 A 70cl bottle of The Famous Grouse Vintage malt whisky 1987 £50-75

255 A litre bottle of 15 year old Dimple Haig Deluxe Scots whisky and a 70cl bottle of Southern Comfort £30-40

256 A 70cl bottle of Remy Martin XO Special Cognac, a 150clt bottle of Martini extra dry, a bottle of May Wheeler
Vintage character port £24-34

257 A litre bottle of Old Pulteney 12 year old single malt whisky £30-40

258 A 75cl bottle of The Glenlivet 12 year old unblended all malt scotch whisky together with a litre  bottle of
Bushmills 10 year old single malt whiskey £40-60

259 A bottle of Noval late bottled port, a 100cl bottle of Bacardi, a latre bottle of Marie Brizard, a bottle of Vina
Ardanza 2001 Rioja, a 70cl bottle of Kefraya Arak £24-34

260 A litre bottle of Bell's Scotch Whisky, a litre bottle of Johnnie Walker Red Label whisky, a 70cl bottle of
Southern Comfort and a 70c bottle of Chairman's Reserve finest St Lucia rum £30-50

261 A 70cl bottle of The Glendronach 12 year old single malt whisky £120-150

262 A bottle of 1960 Boal Madeira, boxed and complete with certificate £40-60

263 A Victorian pierced brass square standish fitted a glass inkwell and with dolphin pen rests, raised on bun feet
1" x 5" x 5" and a pierced gilt metal candlestick in the form of a rampant lion 6" (f) £20-40

264 A Coronet midget camera in a brown Bakelite case £30-50

265 A Victorian turned walnut string box in the form of an acorn 2 1/2" £30-60

266 A set of Wills Woodbine dominoes contained in a metal box and a rectangular brass cribbage board with 2
markers, raised on bun feet 10 1/2" x 3 1/2" £20-40

267 2 ladies bead work evening bags and 1 other bag £20-30

268 An Alcocks aerial brown Bakelite centre pin fishing reel 3 1/2", a Rapidex centre pin fishing reel 4" (some light
corrosion), 2 other centre pin fishing reels 3" and 3 1/2" and  a Calabazo American Boy 1706 fishing reel
£24-34

269 A curious circular Eastern bronze hanging oil lamp 4", 2 metal crusie lamps and 2 terracotta oil lamps £40-60

270 A Newlyn style cylindrical embossed copper spill vase decorated stylised dragons 3" £30-50

271 A Plat's Wulfruna cork screw, the handle in the form of a buffalo's head, a Waiters Friend corkscrew marked
Hugsen German wines £40-60

272 A pair of gilt metal and simulated ivory opera glasses, a propelling pencil contained in a sterling silver case, a
gilt metal and enamelled tie container marked with the compliments from Katsuya Sato Governor of Nagasaki
£30-50

273 An Art Deco spelter and white marble ashtray decorated a figure of a kneeling lady 7" and a Royal Doulton
miniature character jug - Characters of Williamsburg £40-60

274 A gilt metal figure of a walking bear, the back fitted 2 recesses 4" £30-50
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275 A 19th/20th Century Wakizashi with 9" blade contained in a lacquered scabbard, there is no signature to the
tang, complete with Kogatana ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a nick to the end of the blade and 2 small nicks to the blade

277 A 19th/20th Century Wakizashi with 10" blade and having signature to tang, contained in a lacquered scabbard
£50-75

The tip of the blade is missing and the Kogatana is missing, mount to the pommel is missing and also the base
of the scabbard

278 A plain turned wooden Metropolitan Police truncheon, decorated a crown and marked MP 17" £16-26

279 A George III turned and painted wooden Lambeth Special Constables truncheon with crowned royal cypher,
marked Special Constable of Lambeth no.147 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

280 A sword bayonet for an ME1871 Mauser £24-34

The stitching at the back of the leather scabbard is coming loose and the bayonet does not look totally at home
in the scabbard

281 A French chassepot bayonet, the blade dated 1868, no scabbard £30-50

The point is bent

282 A 19th Century brass and mahogany pill rolling machine together with a pair of opera glasses £20-30

283 An Ever Ready safety razor, 9 various folding pocket knives, 2 crown cork bottle openers etc £26-36

284 9 various Royal Hampshire Dickensian street figures £24-34

285 A 19th Century Friendly Society embroidered sash, a small quantity of correspondence relating to the Freedom
of The City of Norwich, a printed label from Freeman Carvers, Gilders and Looking Glass Makers, a collection
of lead figures in a metal spectacle case, a 19th Century carved ivory card case (f) and other minor items
£24-34

286 A Saudi Arabian marmaduke style sword with gilt scabbard £26-36

287 A 19th Century childs sword with 24 1/2" blade complete with scabbard and a pot style helmet (split to seam)
£40-60

288 A pair of opera glasses, a tartanware cribbage board, a carved wooden pipe the bowl in the form of a portrait
of a gentleman, a Victorian Mocklyn ware jar and cover decorated Ramsgate from Royal Crescent and other
various curios £30-50

289 4 donkey brasses, 19 horse brasses, 2 chrome bits and 3 brass models of cants £30-50

290 A Victorian brass perpetual calendar contained in an arch shaped case 8" £50-75

1 of the brass knobs is missing and has been replaced with a wooden peg

291 A malachite ashtray in the form of an arrangement of fruit 9" and a circular malachite dish 11" £30-50

292 An octagonal Chinese red lacquered hors d'oeuvres box the mother of pearl decorated lid with heron  3" x 12"
x 12" £30-50

293 A Victorian black papier mache folding wall bracket decorated daisies and butterflies 11" x 7" x 13" £26-36

294 A miniature yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 3 1/2", a 19th Century lacquered snuff box 1" x 2" x 1", a
19th Century turned wooden whistle 2 1/2", an AA radiator badge and a do. National Trust £30-50

x199/697

295 12 Timpo British Army figures type no.7, boxed £30-50

296 A child's 1930's pyramid shaped puzzle together with a set of Britains figures 2710 £30-50

297 A Continental felt figure of a donkey with moving ears 4" together with ditto foal 2" £16-26

298 A Chad Valley tin plate childs bucket 3 1/2, an A Li-Lo ditto 4 1/2", a Continental tin plate bucket and a Fer
Emba tin plate bucket 6" (handle f) and a spade £24-34
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299 A German Bing style tin plate model submarine 8 1/2" £40-60

300 4  Caterpillar model earth moving machines, a JDAL Caterpillar fork lift truck and 4 other JDAL models of earth
moving machines £30-50

301 A collection of Britains figures, zoo and farm yard animals, play worn £20-30

302 An Albula railway game part boxed and a tin plate clockwork car lift £16-26

303 A Japanese tin plate model racing car, prop-rod and 1 other figure of a dancing couple £24-34

304 A Continental tin plate table top football game, boxed (some damage to box) together with a Waddingtons
Formula 1 board game £30-50

305 A plastic Pedigree doll with open and shutting eyes, contained in an oval wicker basket with bamboo handle
(reputedly made by a German prisoner of war) together with a small card relating to the history of the doll
£24-34

There is sign of treated worm to the bamboo handle

306 A collection of various 1970's Britains figures of Cowboys and Indians £28-38

307 A Hornby O gauge no.1 petrol tank wagon Esso R171 boxed, ditto Fourgon no.1 R162, ditto passenger coach
R155, ditto gasoline wagon R161, 2 ditto wagons R175, together with 3 locomotives (f) £30-50

308 2 O gauge level crossings, ditto turn table and a quantity of various rails £24-34

309 A collection of 38 Days Gone By and other model cars £40-60

310 A circular copper copper 12 1/2"h x 17 1/2" diam. £30-60

311 A Huntley & Palmer novelty biscuit tin in the form of a bell, 7" £20-30

There is a dent to the hinged lid  and light rust all over

312 A glass jar of Harris's Crown cough tablets, ditto Dairymaid cream caramel toffee, Brown Brothers butter
cream jar and other various sweet jars etc £24-34

313 An Ovaltine rusks tin, a tin of Hugon's Torox cubes, a Bluebird cream mints tin and other tins £24-34

314 A Bassetts People Mints tin, a carton of Fry's 6 penny chocolates, a pair of The Ronning electric foot dryers
and other domestic curios £16-26

315 A Boy's Own pencil box, a carton of Orloff pencils and other cartons, tins, boxes etc £20-40

316 A Maynard's fruit bon bons tin, ditto Thorntons assorted chocolates and other tins £22-32

317 A cylindrical jar of PAS delicious Dutch American chocolate, a Parkinson butterscotch tin, ditto Lovell's toffee,
Mackintosh egg and cream toffee deluxe, tin of Hygenol metal polish and various other tins £22-32

318 A diamond shaped tin of Mackintosh's assorted toffees, Lovell's toffee rex tin, a John Bull puncture repair outfit
and a tin of Clarnico mixed fruit drops and other tins £24-34

319 A carton of Etna The Safe Lighter for Housewives, a Birmingham Nasale Douche boxed, a bottle of Optrex eye
lotion and other tins £24-34

320 A jar of Lyon ointment, various tins etc £18-28

321 A cylindrical carton of Students high class crayons, carton of Clipper paper clips, carton of Perry & Co elastic
bands, 3 cartons of various valves etc £26-36

322 A shop display box of Tide washing powder, ditto Lux, carton of Rinso soap chip flakes and other cartons etc
£24-34

323 A circular box of New Dylon cold dyes, a shop display package of McVities Rich Tea Biscuits, a wall mounting
dispenser of Lyon hair nets and other packaging etc £18-26

324 A shop display packet of Tiger Tea, ditto A.(Empire) Tea, packet of Senior Service cigarettes, 2 packets of So
Nice potato crisps and other packaging etc £16-26

325 Various shop display signs "Try Our Home Made Pies",  Enerjoids Tonic tablets,  Haworths Mineral Waters,
Valor-Perfection oil heaters and Ron Boot Polish etc £26-36
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326 2 Worthington E pale ale portable radios in the form of tins of beer, ditto Tuborg table lighter, 3 Babycham
candles, various pocket knives and other curios etc £24-34

327 A quantity of First World War and later  black and white postcards £30-40

328 A quantity of various postcards, cigarette cards and other ephemera £20-40

329 A London Passenger Transport driver's pass 1946, a Transport and General workers "The Book of the Road" 2
old driving licences and various photographs £24-34

330 A pair of John Players sealed playing cards, a Johnnie Walker bridge scorer etc £12-22

331 A collection of 1920's greetings cards and postcards £16-26

332 Gordon Horner, 1 volume "For You The War is Over" privately published £24-34

333 3 complete sets of Henry cards and various others, approx. 700 cards in all £30-50

334 2 albums of mixed used world stamps £30-50

335 A stock book of GB stamps, Victoria and later containing numerous penny reds - mint and used ( photo centre
pages ) £50-75

336 An album of mint and used 1935 Silver Jubilee stamps, Commonwealth Jubilee stamps together with 1937
Coronation stamps and 1945 Victory stamps £30-50

337 An album of Commonwealth mint stamps £30-50

338 2 Stanley Gibbons Devon albums of mint and used World stamps Aiden, Australia, Belgium, Canada,
Czechoslovakia, China, Congo, Cyprus, Denmark, Egypt France, GB, Hong Kong, Israel, Mongolia, Jamaica,
Netherlands, Papua New Guinea, Poland, Portugal, Romania, St Vincents, Spain £30-50

339 A red stockbook of mint and used World stamps and a ditto blue stock book £24-34

340 A Stanley Gibbon special album of mint and used GB stamps £20-40

341 3 albums of mint and used World stamps £24-34

342 An album of 1980's GB presentation stamps £20-40

343 An Adventure album of World postage stamps £16-26

344 A red bound illustrated post stamp album including GB, Belgium and World £20-40

345 2 stock books of used World stamps, an Improved postage stamp album, a Shield postage stamp album, a
Standard ditto and 1 other £30-50

346 3 albums of GB first day covers £20-40

347 8 Soviet Russian enamelled lapel pins of cities, a coloured print "The 79th Armoured Division D Day Landings"
and a small collection of stamps £16-26

348 The Commonwealth Collection of Silver Jubilee first day covers, a Royal Mail presentation pack album of first
day covers and 1 other album of first day covers £30-50

349 An album of GB first day covers, an album of Papal visit to Ireland first day covers, various first day covers and
cigarette cards £24-34

350 A quantity of PH Q cards £20-30

351 A table top 4 drawer filing chest containing a collection of loose World stamps, a ditto shoe box and a
collection of first day covers and loose World stamps £30-50

352 A box of loose stamps, stamped envelopes etc £20-40

353 A quantity of loose cigarette and tea cards £24-34

354 A large quantity of albums of tea cards £26-36

355 A quantity of various black and white and coloured postcards and a reproduction coloured map print £16-26

356 A good album of coloured humorous and other postcards £50-75
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357 A 1967/68 handbook for the Elvis Presley International Appreciation Society, an Elvis pocket handbook, 4
editions of Elvis Monthly year 9 no.s 97, 98, 99 and 100, The Star Wars Story Book 1978 (pages loose), an
Empire Strikes Back story book 1980 £24-34

358 An album of various French stamps and 4 empty Stanley Gibbons stamp albums £24-34

359 British Gazette, an edition for Tuesday 11 May 1926, no.6 together with various 1960's brochures for RMS
Queen Mary £26-36

360 A Victorian leather bound family photograph album containing a quantity of portrait photographs £30-40

361 A Victorian metal Magic Lantern 5" complete with chimney (hole to base) and approx. 71 magic lantern slides
and 13 celluloid rolls £40-60

362 A quantity of various Victorian and later buttons £24-34

363 A 1950's/60's musical cigarette dispenser in the form of a Globe, ditto cigarette lighter, a King Craft cigarette
case incorporating a lighter and 3 other lighters £24-34

364 An African turned ebony walking stick £24-34

365 5 Days Gone By model cars and various others £20-40

366 A yellow chenille table cloth 83" x 59", 3 Indian silk embroidered table cloths with deep fringes 32" x 31 1/2" ,
32" x 32 1/2", 32" x 34" and 8 napkins £20-40

367 A Royal Army Ordnance Corps Sargent Majors no.1 blue dress tunic and trousers (some moth) together with a
Royal Military Police Corporals no.2 service dress jacket (some mother) £20-40

There are no collar dogs on the RMP service dress.

368 A Miami Airport Police department shirt and trousers £26-36

369 A lady's crocodile handbag with gilt metal mounts (some rubbing) £30-50

370 A linen table cloth and a quantity of various napiary £30-50

371 A gilt metal table lamp in the form of a standing cherub with garland 19"h £30-60

372 A shalaylee £30-50

373 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth, head incised AM Germany 1351/81
£40-60

374 A stitched white ensign 50" x 103" (some holes), a stitched St Georges flag 52" x 96" (some moth holes), ditto
22" x 51",  French tricolor 34" x 65", a printed Indian flag 71 1/2" x 32", ditto China 35 1/2" x 75", ditto Palestine
25 1/2" x 54 1/2" £30-50

375 A Pelham puppet in the form of a clown £20-30

376 A large Merrythought style teddybear with growler 26 1/2" £50-75

There is some where to snout and joints

377 A 1950's Merrythought figure of a standing elephant 20"h £80-120

378 A child's toy rocking crib with canopy and turned decoration 19"h x 25"l x 13 1/2"w with label Gefrei Germany
£50-75

380 A William IV turned wooden and painted Police truncheon with crowned Royal cypher marked Whatfield
£80-120

381 A 19th Century Campaign plate mirror in a mahogany folding frame 2" x 15" x 11" £20-30

382 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 17" £24-34

383 A Steiff yellow mohair bear with articulated limbs 20" (pads worn in places), fitted with a growler £50-80

384 A bottle of 1966 Vieille Reserve Armagnac Magnol £100-150

385 8 Great British omnibus models together with other models of buses, cars, trams etc £50-75
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

451 James Blackburn, oil on canvas, signed moored boats  11" x 16" £40-60

452 James Blackburn, oil on canvas, signed, moored boats 11" x 16" £40-60

453 R Malcolm-Lloyd, watercolour, signed, view of figures beside a river 11 1/4" x 18" £40-60

454 M Friberg, oil on canvas, study of sand dunes with distant boats 18 1/2" x 26" £50-75

455 19th Century watercolour, monogrammed JG Sep '59, study of farm workers in a hay field 12" x 20 1/2" £40-80

456 Joel Owen 1915, oil on canvas, moonlit snowy scene with sheep in an extensive landscape 15" x 23" £90-120

457 An Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, figures in boats in a river landscape with distant town 7 1/4" x 10 3/4"
£30-50

458 EMC, early 20th Century oil on canvas, monogrammed, table top still life study,  19 1/2" x 23 1/2" ( photo
centre pages ) £60-80

459 EH 21st Century oil on board, monogrammed "The Wind Surfer" 17" x 21" £30-50

460 U E  Willats, watercolour, signed, Cornish coastal scene with distant fishing boats 13" x 17" £40-60

461 Lance Holtby, watercolour, signed, a view of Lincoln 10 1/2" x 16 1/2" £30-50

462 Richard Orr, watercolour drawing, study of 3 badgers by a set, 14" x 20" signed £270-320

463 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, study of a lioness and lion cub amongst grass 17" x 14" £270-320

464 M Worsley, watercolour, signed, still life study of a vase of flowers 14 1/2" x 19" £30-50

465 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, study of exotic birds  12" x 18" £300-350

466 Louis Moffett, 1930, oil on board, signed, still life study of a vase of flowers 19 1/2" x 14 1/2" £30-60

467 Richard Orr, watercolour drawing, study of 2 European dormice  in an apple tree 16" x 12 1"2, signed
£230-260

468 H Norris, watercolour, signed, farm buildings with figures 9 1/2" x 14" £40-60

469 A Montague, watercolour, signed, Lark Gate study with figure and distant building 9 1/4" x 13 1/4" £40-60

470 Richard Orr, watercolour, signed, study of rabbits in a downland setting 10 1/2" x 8" £170-200

471 H A Luscombe, watercolour, signed, figures before a country house 11" x 9" £40-60

472 Edward VII, signed, photograph contained in a gilt frame 9" x 6" £30-60

473 Richard Orr, watercolour, study of an Ocelot 4" x 4", signed £110-140

474 Early 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, study of clerics in a Continental town 17" x 10" £40-60

475 M D, oil on board, monogrammed, a view of Richmond Theatre 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £60-80

476 R Wells, oils on panels, portraits of a young lady and gentleman 6" x 4" £40-60

477 Cecil Aldin, a coloured print "The Hunt Breakfast" 11 1/2" x 18" £40-60

478 Richard Orr, watercolour drawing, study of 2 otters with an eel 13 1/2" x 11", signed £180-220

479 H E Tidmarsh 1915, watercolour, signed and dated a gardener in a country house garden 14" x 10" £40-60

480 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed 12 1/2" x 9" £60-80

481 Persian watercolour, study of figures in a pavilion garden with script 11" x 7" £40-60

482 Persian watercolour, a study of figures in a pavilion garden 12 1/2" x 8" £40-60

483 Persian watercolour, studies of figures in a pavilion 12 1/2" x 8" £40-60

484 Edwardian watercolour, study of a lady and gentleman in bed 4 1/2" x 16 1/2" £30-50
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485 Victorian oils on panels, study of a young boy with dog and a young girl with rabbits, unframed, un signed, 12"
x 9" £50-80

486 Edwardian oil paintings on board, unsigned, maritime studies 8" x 10" £40-60

487 F C H, oil on panel, cattle in an extensive Scottish landscape, indistinctly signed 10 1/2" x 7 1/2" £40-60

488 19th Century cartoon "City Election! a pot of half  & half" 11" x 8 1/2" £30-60

489 I Howell, watercolour, signed and inscribed, horse racing scene "Muselburgh.1835, Goliath Winning" 5 1/4" x 7
1/2" £40-60

490 19th Century oval oil on panel, unsigned, study of 2 young girls 14" x 11" £80-120

491 Edwardian oil on canvas, unsigned, lakeside view with buildings 11 1/2" x 15 1/2" £30-50

492 Richard Stone Reeves, '67, print match for tennis championship of the world, Racquet and Tennis Club New
York 1966 14 1/2" x 20" £40-60

493 Leslie Stuart Duncan, oil on canvas, monogrammed, floral study 36" x 26" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

494 Miniature, oval watercolour on ivory, study of a 19th Century gentleman 3 1/4" x 2 1/2" in an ebonised and gilt
metal mounted frame ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is some lines at the top of the portrait and 2 hairlines in the man's right shoulder. There is a crack and
some chips to the frame and the shine is coming off of the corner of the frame.

495 A 19th Century print of Lord Byron in a fancy gilt frame 11" x 9" £40-60

496 M F Stevenson, watercolour, signed, garden flowers 27 1/2" x 22 1/2" £40-60

497 Toni Bordignon, oil on canvas, signed, extensive Continental landscape 24" x 35" £40-60

498 Edwin Long R.A., oil painting on canvas, portrait of a young lady holding a dog on her lap, monogrammed and
dated 1873, relined, cleaned and restored, 41" x 29 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £2000-4000

This painting has had some major repair from around the top of the ladies head to her shoulder, the repair is
very well done. The painting has been relined and cleaned.

499 Terrence Evans, oil on canvas, wooded landscape with stream 19" x 16" £40-60

500 Hargreaves Ntukwana, mixed media on canvas, stylised figures with instruments 29" x 51" £100-200

501 A C Fairbairn '06,  signed and dated, oil on canvas, ducks beside a pond with distant castle 20" x 30" £40-60

502 J Charles, oil on canvas, signed, fishing vessels with figures 14" x 10" ( photo centre pages ) £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

526 A Georgian IV silver caddy spoon of plain form with chased monogram London 1821 £30-50

527 A George III silver whiskey label by John Riley London 1802 £30-50

528 A silver matchbook Birmingham 1927 and a ditto cigarette case Birmingham 1930, 65 grams £30-60

529 A Georgian silver Kings pattern dessert spoon London 1825, 3 napkin rings, a medallion and mounted
pendant, weighable silver 125 grams £40-60

530 A Georgian silver sherry label, maker Thomas Harper II £30-60

The hallmarks are rubbed

531 A silver mug London 1946, a ditto matchbox holder, napkin ring and 2 bangles 100 grams £40-60

532 A silver 4 piece condiment Birmingham 1986, 53 grams £30-60

533 A silver engine turned cigarette case, 2 napkin rings, a cigarette box and pocket watch, weighable silver 180
grams £50-75

The cigarette box is damaged

534 A cut glass decanter with silver collar Sheffield 1960 10" £20-40

The stopper is later ( replacement ), Slight chip to the side that had been ground down. There in a chip to the
inside of the lip

535 A silver petal shaped dish Birmingham 1971, 92 grams £30-50

536 A silver egg cup Birmingham 1946, ditto napkin ring, dish and pair of tweezers, weighable silver 116 grams
£40-60

537 A silver baluster mug Birmingham 1923, 80 grams £40-60

538 A 7 piece silver condiment on pad feet Birmingham 1907, 140 grams £50-75

The box is broken

539 A silver mug with engraved woodpecker, Sheffield 1933, 185 grams £50-75

540 An Edwardian silver sauce boat with fancy rim and pad feet Birmingham 1910, 100 grams £40-60

541 A silver ink stand with cut glass ink well, a silver lid with presentation inscription Birmingham 1926, 134 grams
6 1/4" x 3 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

The lid is slightly bent

542 An early 20th Century Continental silver repousse cup holder 110 grams £30-60

543 A silver sauce boat of plain form on pad feet, Chester 1936 104 grams £40-60

544 3 silver heart shaped dishes, 2 Birmingham 1905 1 London 1906, 90 grams £40-60

545 A silver sauce boat of plain form with claw feet Birmingham 1940, 80 grams £30-50

One foot is bent

546 A silver pedestal bowl Sheffield 1924 140 grams £40-60

547 A Sterling silver and red guilloche enamel shaker with faceted body 5" £30-50

548 A Victorian ivory and silver page turner with repousse floral decoration Birmingham 1891 £30-50

549 4 Sterling silver cut glass circular dishes 3", a silver tea strainer and minor items £40-60

550 A Victorian silver clothes brush Birmingham 1898 and a silver handled shoe horn £16-26

552 A Russian silver niello cup with panels of palaces 60 grams 2 1/2" £70-90
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553 A silver mounted mallet shaped cut glass decanter 12", Sheffield £20-40

The date letter is rubbed. The stopper is broken and there is a crease to the silver on the spout. Also a chip to
the inner rim of the decanter.

554 A silver spherical double condiment with separate salt and pepper spouts, Birmingham 1937  2 1/2" £50-75

555 An Edwardian silver shoe horn with hockey stick handle, Birmingham 1907 £30-50

556 A repousse silver photograph frame with scroll and floral decoration Chester 1918 8" x 6" £28-38

The frame is worn

557 A rounded rectangular silver teapot with ebony mounts London 1926, gross 700 grams £180-240

558 A pair of silver engine turned napkin rings Birmingham 1929, 1 other, minor cutlery, 198 grams £60-80

559 A Sterling silver 3 piece condiment with blue glass liners 104 grams £30-60

560 2 silver plated cased sets and minor plated items £20-40

561 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and a cased pair of servers £20-40

562 An Art Deco silver plated entree dish with swept handles £16-26

This lot has 1 slight dent to the rim of the base but is otherwise in good condition.

563 A silver plated entree dish, minor cutlery and coins £20-30

564 A silver plated tea set with egg and dart rim and fruitwood mounts on ball feet £20-40

565 An Edwardian silver plated 2 handled oval pedestal bowl 15" and minor items £20-30

566 A set of 6 plated bean end coffee spoons and other minor silver plated cutlery £14-24

567 An oval silver plated entree dish and minor plated items £30-40

568 An Edwardian mahogany canteen containing a set of fish eaters for 6 £20-40

569 A quantity of Art Nouveau silver plated tableware and minor cutlery £16-26

570 A good early 20th Century Indian silver easel mirror, the repousse decoration with figures of Ganesh, Lakshmi 
and other deities with panels of flowers and landscape views 18" x 11 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

571 A silver plated 2 handled tureen and lid £20-30

572 A quantity of silver plated rat tail cutlery etc £40-60

573 A mahogany canteen containing a set of 12 silver plated fish eaters with chased blades £30-50

574 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, a 3 light candelabrum, pair of nips and a tray £20-40

575 An oval plated 2 bottle wine cooler 13" £70-90

This lot is modern and as such is in good condition.

576 A silver plated repousse coffee pot with ebonised handle, a ditto teapot £16-28

577 A Victorian silver plated mug, a cruet and minor plated items £20-30

578 A silver plated hammered pattern 2 handled bowl and minor plated items £16-26

579 A silver plated engraved 2 handled tray 22" and minor plated items £20-30

580 A pair of plated 2 handled tapered wine coolers with chased armorials 9" £70-100

581 A silver plated swing handled basket and a quantity of plated items £40-60

582 A pair of silver plated coasters and minor plated items £20-30

583 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor silver plated items £20-30

584 A quantity of 9ct gold jewellery, 21 grams £200-300

585 A diamond set bar brooch £80-100

586 A 9ct yellow gold gem set pendant £40-60

1 stone is missing

587 An imitation pearl necklace £30-50

588 An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond ring, size Q 1/2 and a yellow gold gem set ring size T £60-80

The 1st item is missing 1 stone
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589 An 18ct 5 stone diamond cross-over ring, size M 1/2 £80-120

590 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ruby and diamond ring with 4 princess cut rubies and 15 brilliant cut
diamonds, size P £700-750

591 A yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.5ct, size T 1/2 £200-250

592 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3.25ct flanked by 3 baguette cut
diamonds, size L 1/2 £1400-1600

593 An 18ct yellow gold necklace 5.5 grams £80-100

594 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond cluster ring , the centre stone approx. 3.5 ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds, size N 1/2 £1900-2100

595 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size O, a ditto size N and a gem set ring size O, 4 grams £40-60

596 An 18ct white gold chain with a diamond and pearl set pendant £400-500

597 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, approx. 0.45ct £360-400

598 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring size N 1/2 £600-700

599 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring, approx 1.7ct, size O £400-500

600 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up-finger ring, size N 1/2 £740-840

601 A pair of stylish 18ct white gold lilac jade, pink sapphire, amethyst and diamond floral ear clips 28mm x 25mm (
photo centre pages ) £600-800

602 A 9ct citrine and turquoise ring size R £50-75

Some outer stones have been replaced

603 A platinum Art Deco style pink sapphire and diamond ring size N £560-660

604 An 18ct yellow gold yellow sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone surrounded by 12 brilliant cut
diamonds, size O £1150-1350

605 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size Q £120-150

606 An 18ct yellow gold Edwardian style emerald and diamond ring, size O £1000-1300

607 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.5ct, size P 1/2 £150-200

608 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style square shaped diamond ring 0.7ct £620-680

609 A yellow gold diamond and pearl ring, size O and a pair of ensuite earrings £100-150

610 A pair of 18ct white gold champagne diamond ear studs, approx. 0.74ct £600-700

611 A 9ct yellow gold chain with a 14ct yellow gold amethyst set pendant £460-540

612 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond line bracelet, the oval cut sapphires 11.3ct interspersed with brilliant
cut diamonds 0.74ct, 175 mm £1950-2250

613 A rose gold diamond and sapphire cocktail ring size N £1500-1700

614 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, 2.03ct, size N £1800-2000

615 A 15ct yellow gold Edwardian style fox head bar brooch with diamond set eyes, 4 grams, 46 mm £220-250

616 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size L 1/2 and a pearl set yellow gold ring size O £30-50

The 2nd ring is split and broken

617 A pair of yellow gold oval ruby (treated) and diamond cluster ear studs, the centre stones approx. 4.56ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.37ct £880-980

618 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond cross-over ring, size P £550-650

619 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 5.22ct flanked by 2 baguette cut
diamonds approx. 0.43ct size N 1/2 £1800-2000

620 An Edwardian style yellow gold diamond set bar brooch in the form of 3 hounds chasing a fox, 65mm ( photo
centre pages ) £300-400
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621 An 18ct white gold oval opal and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 6.88ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.66ct, size N 1/2 £1650-1850

622 A pair of Edwardian style yellow gold and amethyst earrings £170-200

623 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, the treated ruby approx. 3.78ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.41ct, size N £1150-1250

624 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone aquamarine and diamond ring £460-520

625 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, the centre stone 1.01ct, colour I/J S1, size L 1/2 £2650-2750

625a A pair of white gold diamond and pearl set drop earrings £950-1150

626 A 15ct yellow gold diamond set Edwardian style rabbit bar brooch 33mm ( photo centre pages ) £220-260

627 A 10ct yellow gold baguette brilliant cut diamond set bracelet, 2.0ct 180mm £700-800

628 An Art Deco style diamond sapphire and pearl bar brooch 52mm £420-520

629 An 18ct white gold pear shaped ruby and diamond ring, size M £1600-1800

630 An 18ct white gold sapphire line bracelet 170mm £1300-1500

631 A pair of 18ct white gold emerald (4.81ct) and diamond (0.60ct) rectangular earrings £2200-2400

632 An Edwardian style yellow gold, carved coral and seed pearl bracelet 170mm £240-280

633 An 18ct yellow gold brilliant cut diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3.72ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds to the mount and shank approx. 0.57ct size M £9500-10500

634 An Edwardian etruscan style 9ct yellow gold garnet set bangle, 10 grams £420-520

635 A pair of yellow gold diamond and pearl set earrings £580-680

636 An 18ct white gold oval aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2.44ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx 0.37ct, size N 1/2 £780-880

637 An Edwardian yellow gold cabochon cut garnet heart shaped pendant £320-380

638 An 18ct white gold 7 stone baguette cut diamond ring approx. 1.36ct size O £1100-1300

639 A Victorian yellow gold amethyst and seed pearl ring size O £60-90

640 A 14ct 2 colour gold and diamond set heart shaped pendant £50-75

641 A high carat yellow gold 3 stone pearl ring size O £40-60

642 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond ring approx. 1.75ct size N 1/2 £1400-1600

643 An Edwardian style yellow gold diamond set crescent brooch ( photo centre pages ) £1100-1300

644 A 9ct yellow gold hollow bangle 10 grams £80-120

645 A 14ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond open shank ring, size O, 4 grams £100-140

646 A Victorian gold seed pearl crescent brooch £50-75

647 An 18ct white gold diamond ring with 4 princess cut diamonds and an open diamond set shank, size O
£200-250

648 An 18ct Rhodolite and diamond cluster ring, size O £460-540

649 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cameo portrait ear clips £30-40

650 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring approx. 1.5ct size O 1/2 £500-700

651 A rose gold diamond ring with centre baguette surrounded by brilliants the shank with brilliants size K
£700-800

652 2 Edwardian 9ct gold bar brooches £30-50

653 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size N £460-540

654 A high carat chased gold brooch in the form of a cockerel with ruby set eyes 8 grams ( photo centre pages )
£160-200

655 A 9ct 2 colour gold diamond set cross £70-90

656 A pair of Victorian garnet ear clips with gilt metal backs £30-50
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657 A 14ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N £100-150

658 A yellow gold high carat rope twist brooch, gross 6 grams £80-120

659 A white gold diamond cocktail ring with 5 baguettes surrounded by 2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds, the shank
with 6 baguettes and brilliant cut diamonds to each shoulder, approx. 1.3ct, size M 1/2 £1200-1500

660 A yellow gold opal and garnet ring size I 1/2 £60-80

661 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, the oval centre stone (treated) flanked by baguette and brilliant cut
diamonds, size N £760-860

662 A Victorian gold and rose cut diamond set mourning brooch £600-700

663 A pair of yellow gold opal and diamond ear studs £760-860

664 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond and pear cut rubies (treated) £760-860

665 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold bar brooch in the form of 3 swallows, gross 7 grams ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

666 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring approx. 3ct, size N 1/2 £1100-1400

667 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace 10 grams £60-80

668 An 18ct 3 stone diamond ring, approx 3ct, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £3300-3600

669 A Dunhill 9ct yellow gold pocket cigarette lighter with engine turned decoration, gross 54 grams, patent no.
390107 2" £150-250

There are 4 small holes to the side of the lighter ex monogram

670 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert, 30 grams £220-260

670a An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ring with 6 diamonds to each shoulder size K 1/2 £230-240

671 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size O 
 4 other gem set rings and a gilt pendant £110-140

672 A 9ct white gold diamond cocktail ring size N £100-150

673 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone ruby ring, size K £120-160

674 A 9ct white gold gem set ring size N £40-60

675 A Victorian 15ct yellow gold pearl and ruby ring, size K £60-80

676 A 9ct white gold gem set ring, size N £40-60

677 A 15ct yellow gold pearl crescent brooch and an 18ct yellow gold floral pearl brooch £200-250

678 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size N £40-60

679 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet, 2 ditto rings, a chain and a pair of ear clips, 21 grams £150-180

680 A 9ct yellow gold smoky quartz ring and ditto pendant, ring size O £50-75

681 A 9ct yellow gold heart cut peridot and diamond ring, size N £40-60

682 A gentleman's 9ct gold onyx Masonic ring, size M £50-75

683 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size N £40-60

684 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size S £200-250

685 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold amethyst and seed pearl bar brooch in a fitted case £100-150

686 An 18ct yellow gold guilloche enamel, seed pearl and diamond bangle £500-600

The enamel is bruised in several places

687 A 9ct yellow gold chain with peridot drop £40-60

688 A 14ct yellow gold diamond ring size J £360-400

689 A white gold mother of pearl, diamond and ruby set ring in the form of a mouse, size O 1/2 £260-300

690 A 15ct ruby and diamond ring size R, an 18ct sapphire and diamond ditto size K £150-180

691 A 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size N £200-240

692 A yellow gold diamond and pearl bar brooch in a fitted case £280-320
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693 A 9ct diamond set bracelet £130-160

694 A 9ct ruby and diamond dress ring, a pearl and garnet 9ct ditto and a 9ct garnet set ring, sizes P, N and S
£150-180

695 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring and a 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N 1/2
and M £150-180

696 A 9ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size N £100-150

697 An 18ct yellow gold half hoop eternity ring, approx 0.75ct, size L 1/2 £600-700

698 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond 5 stone ring, size N and a ditto diamond cluster ring size J
£150-180

699 Three Victorian gem set gold bar brooches £120-130

700 A Victorian yellow gold  opal 3 and  diamond 4 stone up finger ring, size R £150-200

701 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size N, a 9ct ditto size P 1/2 £120-160

702 A 14ct yellow gold amethyst and baroque pearl necklace with earrings £150-180

703 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size Q £150-180

704 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size R £80-120

705 An 18ct yellow gold Victorian emerald and diamond ring size Q 1/2 £300-400

706 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set open circle pendant £200-250

707 A 10ct yellow gold 3 stone opal ring size O £50-75

708 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond 7 stone half hoop ring size Q 1/2 £200-250

709 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond set necklace and earrings £100-150

710 A 9ct yellow gold opal bar brooch, a peridot ditto and baroque pearl ditto £150-180

711 A 3 row pearl necklace with 9ct yellow gold garnet set clasp £300-400

712 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone opal ring size L, a 9ct gold single stone ditto size K £150-180

713 A 9ct yellow gold crystal fringe necklace and pendant £200-250

714 A silver dressing table easel mirror with bevelled plate 12", Birmingham 1916 £260-300

There are some dents to the frame

715 A silver niello match box case, 7 pill boxes and a vesta £120-160

716 A Victorian silver brooch, 1 other, 2 thimbles and a buckle £50-75

717 3 Arab silver coffee cups and saucers with porcelain liners £30-50

718 A leather case containing a 7 piece silver brush set and 8 silver mounted jars together with a comb and a
manicure set with cover ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

719 A Victorian cast and chased silver basket with swing handle and presentation inscription Birmingham 1874 12
1/2", 744 grams ( photo centre pages ) £240-300

720 A pair of Edwardian silver grape scissors with chased decoration 103 grams ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

721 An Edwardian silver mounted leather wallet London 1901, a silver collared cut glass vase, a William IV silver
dessert spoon London 1837, 2 pairs of plated sugar nips, a plated jug and a carved brooch £40-60

722 A set of 12 Tiffany & Co Sterling silver tea spoons with Zodiac handles with fitted case, 160 grams £50-80

723 A silver plated 5 bar toast rack and minor plated items £30-50

724 An Edwardian serpentine silver trinket box with pin cushion lid and pierced decoration on pad feet Birmingham
1903 £60-90

The fabric on the lid and inside is worn but this lot is otherwise in good condition.

725 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, a ditto mounted salad bowl and minor plated items £40-60

726 A silver Albert with a plated key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

727 An Art Deco marcasite open bracelet £30-50
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728 A lady's Art Deco 18ct white gold octagonal cased Rolex wristwatch £80-120

The face is discoloured

729 A lady's Edwardian silver and enamelled fob watch, a gilt cased propelling pencil £40-50

730 A yellow 9ct gold wristwatch, a tortoiseshell brooch and a cased cheroot holder £30-50

731 A lady's Rotary silver and marcasite wristwatch with ditto strap, boxed £40-60

732 A gentlemans 1960's Eternamatic silver cased wristwatch on ditto bracelet in original box £50-75

733 3 amberoid bead necklaces £28-38

734 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size N 1/2 and minor costume jewellery £40-50

735 2 silver bangles and minor costume jewellery £30-60

736 A Thai silver and enamelled bracelet and minor jewellery £50-75

737 A pair of silver and pearl Mikimoto earrings and a ditto brooch boxed £100-140

738 A cultured pearl necklace, minor Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-75

739 Minor Victorian and later costume jewellery, simulated pearls, beads, dress rings, Swan fountain pen,
penknives, enamelled pendant, bone napkin ring, etc £40-60

740 An S Mordan & Co silver propelling pencil, 2 other pencils, a case and a cheroot holder £50-75

741 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a ditto bracelet, 7 grams £50-75

This watch is not in working order

742 A quantity of minor costume jewellery £30-50

743 Minor Edwardian tie pins and curios £16-26

744 A gentleman's gilt cased Zenith calendar quartz wristwatch and minor watches etc £30-50

745 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

746 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

747 A Waltham gilt cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and minor watches £30-50

748 Minor costume jewellery and watches £30-50

749 A large quantity of watch parts and movements £30-50

750 A stylish coloured glass necklace and minor costume jewellery etc £16-26

751 An Edwardian ex silver plated 2 handled octagonal tray 27" £30-50

752 A quantity of silver pocket watch cases £40-60

753 A Georgian specimen wood walking cane with 18ct gold knop £50-75

754 A walking cane with a Russian silver enamel and bone knop £30-50

755 A quantity of 19th Century bone counters and dominoes £30-50

756 A silver gilt and enamel Dorking, Horley and District Women's Association jewel and minor jewellery £30-50

757 A silver Life Long propelling pencil, minor pens and pencils £30-50

758 A lady's Must De Cartier gilt lacquered cigarette lighter, boxed and with paper work £50-75

759 A gentleman's gold plated engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter in leather pocket and minor lighters £30-50

760 A 19th Century oval porcelain plaque of a classical lady in a gilt metal frame 3" x 2 1/2" £50-80

761 2 Edwardian silk work fans £16-26

762 A Victorian tortoiseshell page turner with pierced scroll handle 11 1/2" £30-60

763 A brown Parker Victory fountain pen and minor pens and pencils £30-50

764 3 ivory napkin rings, a small quantity or curios £16-26

765 3 Franklin Mint collectors watches and minor pocket and wristwatches £30-50

766 A set of 50 John Pinches silver medallions "The Genius of Rembrandt" 105 ozs contained in a mahogany
finished cabinet ( photo centre pages ) £900-1100
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767 A sovereign 1885 £200-220

768 A sovereign 1892 £200-220

769 A half sovereign 1893 £100-120

770 A sovereign 1911 £200-220

771 An 1898 South African 1 pond £200-250

772 2 gold 10 franc coins 1914 and 1916 £150-200

773 2 1977 silver proof crowns £30-50

774 2 9ct yellow gold Silver Jubilee commemorative medals, 4 grams £80-120

775 A sovereign 1927 contained in a 9ct gold mount £200-240

776 2 silver proof crowns commemorating the marriage of His Royal Highness Prince of Wales and Lady Diana
Spencer in 1981, 9 medallions £30-50

777 Minor commemorative coins and crowns, face value £16 £16-26

778 Minor UK coins including face value £30 £40-60

779 A quantity of coins including Victorian and later £12-22

780 A John Pinches 4 volume set of Mountbatten Medallic History of Great Britain and The Sea comprising 100
hallmarked Sterling silver medallions, 109 ozs ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

There is 1 extra spare coin

781 Minor UK coins and a quantity of foreign coins £16-26

782 A Royal Artillery cap badge, minor cap badges etc including a silver spirit label £28-38

783 A silver sports medallion, minor coins and crowns £16-26

784 A collection of proof and uncirculated UK coins £30-50

785 A plated entree and minor items £28-32

786 A repousse silver nail buffer Birmingham 1912, a repousse rattle/teether £20-40
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

831 A Swiss timepiece with 5 1/2" painted dial, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand contained in a
carved rope decorated case £20-40

832 A Victorian striking bracket clock with square gilt dial and silvered chapter ring contained in a carved oak case
£20-40

833 A chiming mantel clock with oval silvered dial and gilt Arabic numerals, contained in a mahogany admirals hat
shaped case £16-26

834 A Vienna style striking regulator with 7" enamelled dial, Roman numerals, grid iron pendulum contained in a
mahogany case £70-90

835 An 8 day striking mantel clock with blue and white porcelain dial, Arabic numerals, contained in an ebonised
case £30-50

There is damage to the arched top, the 2nd hand is missing and some damage to the tile at the front

836 A 1930's 8 day striking wall clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case £20-30

837 A Dutch Zaandam style wall clock complete with weights £30-50

838 A pair of 19th Century brass letter scales raised on a mahogany stand with 7 weights - 1lb, 8 ozs, 4 ozs, 2 ozs,
1 oz, 1/2 oz, 1/4 oz, £24-34

There is damage to one of the pans

839 An American Smith Thomas 8 day striking wall clock with 8" square dial contained in a mahogany case £30-50

There are some small sections of veneer missing to the case

840 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt
metal and enamelled case (there are 2 cracks to the enamel) 16 1/2" high ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

841 A pair of 19th Century brass letter scales raised on a simulated walnut base of serpentine outline complete
with 3 weights together with a pair of letter scales on a mahogany base with 3 weights £24-34

There is damage to the side of the drawer on the 1st item

842 A reproduction 19th Century style French clock garniture comprising an 8 day striking clock contained in a gilt
metal case surmounted by an urn 23"h x 15"w x 6 1/2"d  together with a pair of 5 light candelabrum £80-120

843 An American Jerome & Co 30 hour striking wall clock with 9" dial, contained in a mahogany case enclosed by
a glazed panelled door £20-40

844 A Sydney Smith & Sons Board of Trade standard test gauge Sef.Sg100/750/4 £16-26

845 A Chatelain, a pair of French binoculars with leather carrying case  and a plated butter dish £20-30

846 A 1930's chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £20-40

847 Dolland of London, a 19th Century brass single draw table telescope raised on tripod base, together with a
rectangular box containing various lenses and brass telescope tubes £60-90

There is a dent to the main body and the eye piece is missing

848 Hamburg American Clock Company, a Victorian 14 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman
numerals, contained in an ebonised architectural style case £30-50

849 John Lellyett of Havant, an 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 11" brass dial with silvered chapter ring,
striking on a bell, contained in an oak case 78"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The back board has been replaced and the case has possibly been reduced in height

850 A 19th Century French 8 day striking carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a
gilt metal case 5"h x 3" x 3" £80-120
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851 A 1930's Continental timepiece in the form of a standing owl with moving eyes indicating seconds, Arabic
numerals contained in a carved wooden case 9 1/2" £30-50

The 2nd hand is missing and the clock requires some attention

852 Welby, a 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals complete with glass dome £18-28

853 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 12 1/2" arched dial marked Wolliwell & Sons Derby with calendar
aperture, painted spandrels, contained in an oak case 81"h ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The clock is a missing a 4" section of moulding to the trunk and the door is warped

854 A Victorian brass skeleton clock with pierced silvered chapter ring, striking on a bell, with onyx base and wood
stand 16" ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

This clock requires work and restoration

855 A chrome geometry set marked WHH Ltd. with ebonised parallel rule and gauge all marked with a broad arrow
contained in a mahogany box with hinged lid £24-34

856 An Art Nouveau Vienna style striking regulator striking on a gong with grid iron pendulum, paper dial with 
Roman numerals, the pendulum bob and centre of the dial with embossed floral decoration, contained in a
carved walnut case £60-80

857 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock, the silvered dial marked Banister & Stephenson Paris with
Roman numerals contained in an inlaid rosewood case, striking on a bell £75-100

858 A pair of Bausch & Lomb military Stereo 6 x 39 field glasses together with an 8 day travelling clock retailed by
J Bosecke & Co. Ltd Calcutta £26-36

859 A Zenith  E M camera with Helios 1:2.8 lens, a Helios-44mm 2/58 lens, an Intercity auto lens 1:5.5 F=80-20mm
no.C-85401 lens with carrying case £20-40

860 A no.2A boxed Brownie camera, a Tarot Austose camera, a West German Boots Beirette B.L. camera, a
Brownie twin 20 camera and other cameras £40-60

861 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with Roman numerals contained in a bronzed finished case
£75-100

862 An Art Deco French 8 day timepiece with octagonal embossed silver dial contained in a 2 colour black and
white veined marble case, raised on a stepped base ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

863 A 3 draw brass telescope £40-60

There is a slight dent to the main body

864 An Admiral Fitzroy barometer with replacement thermometer £150-200

The glass to the front is broken

865 Ross of London, a brass gun sighting telescope no. 69258 patent G348 £30-60
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Rugs and Carpets

871 A Meshwani blue and red ground runner with 18 diamonds to the centre 102" x 35" £50-75

872 A white and blue ground Persian Nain carpet with central medallion 74" x 74" £120-150

873 A red and blue ground Persian Yalameh runner 118" x 34" £50-75

There is heavy wear to one end of the rug and some fold lines.

874 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 99" x 23 1/2" £50-75

875 A white and blue ground Persian Nain rug with central medallion with multi row borders 84" x 57" £150-180

876 A blue ground Caucasian runner with 5 stylised medallions to the centre within multi row borders 94" x 28"
£55-75

877 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with numerous diamonds to the centre 105" x 25" £50-75

878 A Persian black and brown ground rug with panel decoration, some wear, 54" x 34" £20-30

879 A red and gold ground Belgian cotton Keshan style carpet with central medallion 91" x 63" £60-75

880 A yellow, brown and blue ground Suzni Kilim runner 82 1/2" x 29" £40-50

881 A red and blue ground Persian Dorokhsh rug 62 1/2" x 53", some wear and edges bound £100-150

882 A blue and red ground tribal Gazak rug 49" x 40 1/2" £50-75

883 A Persian blue and white ground Nain rug with central medallion and floral ground 53" x 30", some wear
£80-120

884 A pink ground Persian rug 49" x 31" £20-30

There is some light staining and the fringe is missing to 1 end

885 A red and blue ground Persian Josheghan carpet 174" x 132", some wear £200-300

886 An Axminster brown ground machine made Persian style carpet with central medallion 141" x 109" £50-75

There is a 5" section of edging missing the carpet shows typical signs of wear

887 A red and white Isfahan carpet with floral ground 161" x 129" £120-180

The fringe has been cut off on both ends. The side cord is worn on one side. There is evidence of wear and
white flecking all over the carpet.

888 A Persian red, blue and white ground Heriz carpet with stylised diamond to the centre 142" x 109" £120-180

889 A Persian tan ground Tabriz carpet with central medallion 150" x 118", signed, some wear and moth to the
edges £100-150

890 A Caucasian style brown and blue ground rug with 8 stylised medallions to the centre within multi row borders
73" x 50" £30-50

891 A red and white ground Persian rug with diamond medallion to the centre and stylised tree of life within multi-
row borders 74" x 48" £30-60

There are 2 small holes

892 A blue and white ground Chinese rug with floral decoration 91" x 55" £40-60

There is some staining to this rug

893 A red and gold patterned Keshan style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 76" x 52" £60-80

894 A blue and gold ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centre 76" x 52
£60-80

895 A blue and red ground Keshan style Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 76" x 52" £60-80

896 A brown and blue ground Belouche rug with elongated central medallion 56" x 36" £40-60

897 A brown ground Belouche rug with rectangular medallion to the centre within multi row borders 56" x 36"
£40-60
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898 A red and blue ground Persian rug with diamond shaped medallion and having 3 diamond medallions to the
centre 65" x 36" £60-80

899 A red and brown ground Uzbek runner with 9 diamonds to the centre 61" x 13" £20-30

900 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 101" x 25"
£50-75

901 A red and blue Meshwani runner with 14 diamonds to the centre 105" x 24" £50-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

911 An 18th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped fitted interior with well above 2 short and 2 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 40"h x 36"w x 20"d £100-200

The escutcheon has been replaced and it has replacement brass pear drop handles

912 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap dining table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square
tapering supports, brass caps and casters 29"h x 35"w x 14 1/2" when closed by 38 when open £20-40

There is a light bruise by 1 of the rule joints

913 An oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 23"h x 29"w £20-40

The left horn has an old repair and there are 2 carved roundels missing from the top and the base of the horns

914 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with tore handles and
brass escutcheons 40"h x 45 1/2"w x 22"d £100-150

There are some scratches to the top, the cock beading is damaged to the left hand short drawer and all 3 long
graduated drawers, some sections of veneer are missing

915 A Victorian shaped mahogany stretcher table, the top of serpentine outline raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 28"h x 35"l x 14"w £30-50

916 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with vase shaped splat back and upholstered  drop in
seat, raised on square tapered supports £50-80

917 The "Bisque Cabinet", an Edwardian collectors/specimen chest fitted 10 short drawers with brass handles
enclosed by a panelled door, the base labelled "Bisque Cabinet" patent no. 25251,1910, raised on turned feet 
38"h x 18 1/2"w x 18"d £180-220

There is some sun bleaching to the top

918 A nest of 3 1960's teak G Plan Astro interfitting coffee tables 20"h x 19 1/2" square, 19"h x 16 1/2"w x 18"d, 17
1/2"h x 14"w x 17"d £40-60

919 An 18th Century oak low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 27"h x 30 1/2"w x
21"d £80-120

There is an 8" split to the top, all 4 legs have old repairs

920 A set of 6 Regency carved mahogany bar back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on tapered
supports ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

The edges to all of the bar back chairs have been damaged and repaired

921 An early Victorian mahogany show frame tub back armchair upholstered in buttoned material, raised on turned
turned supports £50-75

Both the front legs have old repairs and the frame is slightly loose

922 A Georgian mahogany desk/carver chair with carved mid rail and upholstered drop in seat on sabre supports
£80-120

The right hand leg has been restored

923 An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a mahogany frame with raised back and dentil
cornice, fitted multiple plate mirrors and with 2 glazed cabinets to the side enclosed by glazed panelled doors
(1f) 35"h x 48"w x 7"d £20-40

924 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of  2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform
base 47"h x 47"w x 20" £100-150

There are some scratches to the top
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925 A William IV rectangular rosewood 3 tier what-not, raised on spiral turned supports with bun feet, 40"h x 24
1/2"w x 12 1/2"d £100-150

There are some light scratches to the top

926 A nest of 3 rectangular oak interfitting coffee tables, raised on shaped supports 19"h x 22"w x 14"d, 17"h x
17"w x 13"d, 16"h x 13"w x 13"d £40-60

927 An Edwardian mahogany table top cabinet with raised back, fitted a shelf enclosed by a panelled door, raised
on bracket feet 24"h x 21"w x 8" £30-50

929 An Edwardian beech framed corner chair with upholstered seat, raised on square tapered supports £20-40

930 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany dining room suite comprising oval extending dining table with 1
extra leaf and with gadrooned border 28"h x 42"w x 53"l x 71"l when extended, together with a set of 6 dining
chairs with vase shaped slat backs and upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports
£200-300

There is light scratching to the top of the table and 1 of the dining chairs has a loose frame

931 A Georgian style oak dresser the raised back with moulded cornice, shaped apron and fitted 2 shelves, the
base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on cabriole supports 78"h x 60"w x 21 1/2"d
£60-90

932 A 19th Century oval plate mirror contained in a decorative carved wooden frame surmounted by a shell
cresting rail 31"h x 24"w £30-50

There are two 3" cracks to the top and bottom of the frame

933 An elm stick and rail back kitchen chair with vase shaped slat back and solid elm seat, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher £60-90

There are signs of old but treated worm to the front right hand leg

934 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, brass cartouche to the centre of the lid
marked John Charles Pickett May 19th 1897,  6 1/2"h x 15 1/2"w x 9 1/2"d £20-40

There are cracks and scratches to the top and sides of the box, the lock has been forced at some point, the
brass inlay is rising in places and there are some very small pieces of veneer missing in places.

935 An 18th Century rectangular oak side table fitted a drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
cabriole supports 27"h x 30"w x 17"d £130-160

There is a 13" split to the top and slight damage to the corner of the top left hand corner of the drawer

936 An oak settle with arcaded panelled decoration and hinged lid to the seat, 37 1/2"h x 54"w x 20"d £100-200

There is a 42" split to the lid of the settle

937 A William IV rectangular rosewood 3 tier what-not with spiral supports, 30"h x 15"w x 12" 1/2d £30-60

There is a slight warp to the top and some light water damage

938 An Edwardian mahogany 3 section cake stand, raised on 3 turned supports with X framed stretcher 30"h x
19"w x 17"d £30-50

There is an old repair to one of the stretchers

939 A rectangular Victorian mahogany bidet, complete with shaped china liner, raised on turned supports 18" x 20"
x 13" £20-30

940 Rolf Hesland manufactured for Bruksbo, a square rosewood 4 division record/magazine caddy 15"h x 13 1/2"w
square, the base labelled Bang Mobelindustri Ban Valders ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

There is a slight chip to the base

Page 35/44



941 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on splayed
bracket feet 41 1/2"h x 41"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

A 6" section of veneer is missing to the top right hand edge and some small sections to the front, a section of
cock beading is missing to the right hand drawer and also to the 1st long drawer

942 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a carved gilt wood frame supports by 2 columns 26"h x 13 1/2"w
£20-40

943 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side/writing table, fitted a frieze drawer with brass oval plate drop
handles and raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 38 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £60-90

944 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany smoker's cabinet with hinged lid, fitted 2 drawers and a pipe receptacle
enclosed by panelled doors 13"h x 15"w x 9 1/2"d £30-50

There is a small section of inlay missing to the back right hand edge

945 A Victorian carved mahogany 3 fold fire screen carved birds with outstretched wings 32"h x 29" when open x
15" when closed £30-50

946 A set of 6 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with carved pierced vase shaped slat backs
and upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering supports £140-180

947 A 19th Century mahogany desk with brown leather inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers,
raised on bracket feet 30 1/2"h x 48"w x 28"d £300-400

This desk is in one section, the brown leather top has ring marks, there is a small dent to the side of the left
hand pedestal, the cock beading to the 2nd drawer on the left hand pedestal is damaged and there are contact
marks/slight scratching overall

948 A child's Edwardian oak metamorphic high chair with shaped slat back (f) £30-50

949 A Georgian oval drop flap dining table, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw supports 30"h x 41 1/2"w x 22"
when closed by 64" when fully extended £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top and one of the drop leafs has a 7" crack. The table is otherwise in
good condition and free from worm.

950 A pair of Victorian black lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl slat back nursing chairs with spiral turned
columns to the side and woven cane seats of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

1 has an old repair to one of the finials

951 A Victorian painted pine cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed by a pair of panelled doors,
the base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers on a platform base 64"h x 48"w x 21"d £220-320

The cornice requires some attention

952 A section of oak pew removed from St Johns Church Sherbourne 14 1/2"h x 50"w x 22"d £50-80

There is a 30" split to the seat

953 A pair of Ercol light elm stick and hoop back kitchen chairs with H framed stretchers, raised on turned supports
£30-60

954 An 18th Century style oak dresser, the back with two shelves and moulded cornice, the base fitted 3 long
drawers with brass pear drop handles and raised on turned supports 74"h x 60"w x 16 1/2"d £150-250

955 A Victorian carved and ebonised oak buffet with raised back fitted 2 drawers above a recess, the base fitted
double cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 52 1/2"h x 48"w x 20 1/2"d £90-120

There are signs of wear to the ebonising

956 A G-Plan Astro rectangular teak coffee table, the centre section inset a plate glass panel above a slatted base,
raised on shaped supports 17 1/2"h x 60"l x 21 1/2"w £40-60

There is a slight chip to the plate glass on the top and a dent to the top
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957 A rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 18"w x 11"d £40-60

There is a slight crack to the top left hand edge

958 An 18th Century oak Wainscot chair with vase shaped slat back and solid seat and H framed stretcher £30-50

The 2 back legs have each had 1" sections of new timber let into the base and there are 2 iron rods running
from back to front and the stretcher has been replaced

959 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke work table fitted 2 short drawers, raised on turned supports ending in brass
caps and casters 27 1/2"h x 20"w x 13 1/2" when closed x 28" when opened £120-150

There are some light scratches to the top and to the flaps

960 J M Design Company, a mid Century light oak and chrome mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer
24"h x 47"w x 18"d £80-120

961 An Edwardian oak oval drop flap dining table, raised on reeded club supports 20"h x 35"w x 19" when closed x
57" when open £30-50

962 An Art Nouveau oak bookcase with arched top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled
doors above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 79"h x 37 1/2"w x 11"d £100-150

963 The base of a Queen Anne walnut chest on chest, fitted 3 short and 3 long drawers with replacement brass
swan neck drop handles, the top inset an associated white marble panel,  raised on bun feet 36"h x 39"w x 21
1/2"d £100-150

The bun feet are also a later addition

964 A rectangular oak stool with arcaded decoration, raised on turned and block supports 18"h x 39"w x 13 1/2"d
£75-100

There are slight chips to the feet

965 A Georgian style desk of serpentine outline, having a crossbanded top inset a green leather writing surface
above 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 45 1/2"w x 21"d £50-75

There is scuffing to the leather top, damage to the cock beading on the centre drawer and the bottom left hand
drawer

966 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in red buttoned material raised on carved cabriole
supports £100-150

There is light scratching to the leg

967 A Georgian mahogany commode with leather inset top, the raised back with three-quarter gallery having
handles to the sides above a cupboard, raised on square tapering supports 38"h x 18"w x 18"d £40-60

There is a ring mark to the shelf on the gallery, sections of veneer are missing to the front

968 A Continental Art Nouveau oak shaped and carved occasional table raised on waisted panel supports 25"h x
11"w x 12"d £30-50

The top is slightly warped

969 A Regency mahogany hall chair with shaped back and solid seat raised on sabre supports £40-60

The left hand back leg is f and r and there is iron bracing to the base

970 A pair of Queen Anne style walnut bedside chests of serpentine outline with crossbanded tops fitted 3 long
drawers, raised on shaped platform bases 24"h x 20"w x 13 1/2d £60-90

There is some light pitting to the tops

971 An 18th Century carved and inlaid oak Wainscot chair with geometric carved decoration and scroll arms (
photo centre pages ) £260-360

Borth back legs are repaired and there are signs of old but treated worm to the base

972 Cassina, a nest of 3 circular mid 20th Century ebonised and white laminate interfitting coffee tables raised on
panelled supports, 13" x 15" diam. , 11 1/2" x 15", 10" x 15" £30-50
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973 A 19th Century Queen Anne style arched plate mirror contained in a figured walnut frame 20"h x 11"w £30-50

There is some cracking to the beading of the frame

974 A mahogany revolving tub back office chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £80-120

975 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass plate drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 38"h x 41"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

The handles have been replaced

976 A Victorian pine "land agents" filing cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted 18 long drawers with brass
countersunk handles enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on a platform base 64"h x 50"w x 18"d
£100-150

There are some light dents to the moulding on the cornice and some of the handles are damaged

977 A Chesterfield style armchair upholstered in Kilim fabric (small patch of wear to the back right hand corner)
£50-80

978 A Victorian rectangular pine coffer with later painted decoration, the hinged lid decorated a 3 masted sailing
ship, the front with anchor marked HMS Defiant 1000 T'ns Falm'th, the sides with VR cypher and iron drop
handles 19"h x 38"w x 20"d £80-120

There is a bruise to the top, the hinges are f

979 A Georgian mahogany chest with moulded top, fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on bracket feet 34"h x 36"w x 20"d £180-260

There is cracking to the top, damage to the cock beading on the 1st long drawer

980 A Charles Eames lounge chair and foot stool, upholstered in black leather and with rosewood veneered frames
( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The left hand arm has come unglued as has the right removing a small section of plywood and now requires re-
assembling

981 A 19th Century Anglo Indian rosewood and inlaid ivory dodecagon shaped occasional table the top carved
deities raised on 3 turned supports 22"h x 18" square £50-75

2 roundels of inlaid ivory are missing from the legs

982 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a plaster and gilt painted frame 43"h x 41"w £50-100

983 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau rectangular oak library steps 23"h x 14"w x 17"d £50-75

There is a 5" split to the right hand edge

984 An Edwardian oak 4 drawer filing cabinet with panel decoration to the sides and brass handles 53"h x 18"w x
29"d £50-75

985 A circular Georgian mahogany snap top tea table raised on gun barrel turned column tripod supports 27 1/2"h
x 31" diam. £100-150

986 A Victorian ottoman of waisted form upholstered in green material, raised on bun feet 19"h x 36"w x 24" £50-75

The front right hand edge has cat scratch damage and there is fringing to the reverse

987 A Victorian carved and ebonised oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by panelled door and
brass H framed hinges 43"h x 32"w x 18"d £40-60

988 An Edwardian walnut breakfront carved writing table with inset brown leather writing surface above 1 long and
6 short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on turned supports 29 1/2"h x 42"w x 24"d £80-120

There are 6 holes to the top where there was once a gallery and there is wear to the writing surface

989 An Edwardian oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 2 shelves with columns to the sides,
the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door flanked by 2 long drawers with brass pear drop
handles, raised on cup and cover supports with Y framed stretcher 73"h x 72"w x 22"d £80-120
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990 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt plaster frame 24" x 19" £30-50

991 A rectangular Chinese hardwood planter  with plate glass top, the base fitted 3 drawers 13"h x 29 1/2"w x 20"d
£40-60

992 A 19th Century oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the bow front base fitted
1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on turned supports 21"h x 23"w x 9"d £30-50

There is an old repair to the rim of the mirror, the base is missing an escutcheon to the central drawer and 1 of
the ivory handles is missing

993 An 18th Century bleached oak hutch table with 3 plank top, the base fitted a cupboard, raised on turned cup
and cover supports 27"h x 27 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £100-150

There is a small section of timber missing to the 2nd plank which also has a hole, the feet show signs of decay

994 A Victorian Gothic oak prie-dieu 30"h x 18"w x 24"d £30-50

995 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles raised on bracket feet 42
1/2"h x 37"w x 19"d £80-120

There is cracking to the veneer on both sides of the top and there is pitting to the right hand tore handle, tore
handles on the 2nd long drawer are damaged and the left hand drawer is damaged

996 A Chinese red lacquered cabinet enclosed by sliding doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers 29"h x 32"w x 15"d
£50-75

997 A 17th Century style oak oval gateleg drop flap dining table on turned supports 29 1/2"h x 42 1/2"w x 17" when
closed x 56" when open £40-60

998 A pair of Victorian rosewood bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered drop in seats on turned
and reeded supports £30-50

There is damage to the capital of the column on one of the chairs

999 A mid 20th Century chrome and simulated rosewood tile topped coffee table, the top inlaid tiles and raised on
a Y framed chrome base 18" x 42" x 18" £30-60

4 of the tiles to the top are cracked

1000 A Victorian carved rosewood show frame nursing chair upholstered in red button back material, raised on
spiral turned supports (frame loose) ( photo centre pages ) £90-120

1001 A 19th Century Anglo Indian carved hardwood occasional table, raised on a folding stand 24"h x 29 1/2"w x 20
1/2"d £40-60

3 of the panels to the base are missing 29 1/2" split to top

1002 A rectangular oak draw leaf dining table with carved apron raised on turned and block supports with box
framed stretcher 30"h x 54"w x 86 1/2" with leaves £280-380

There is a 48" split to the top and the top is warped

1003 A 2 seat drop arm Chesterfield upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 67"l x
34"d £40-60

There is some light tearing to the leather at the back

1004 A Chippendale style rectangular mahogany dining table, raised on carved cabriole ball and claw supports  28"h
x 77 1/2"l £50-80

There are two 27" splits to the top

1005 A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with brass drop handles 6"h x 20"w x 9 1/2"d £20-40

1006 A Georgian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass plate
drop handles, the sides fitted 2 secret drawers, raised on bracket feet 45"h x 45 1/2"w x 22"d £120-160

There are sections of veneer missing to the front, aprons and the right hand foot
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1007 A 19th Century style mahogany writing table with cantilever top, the interior fitted pigeon holes with inset
leather writing surface 31"h x 29"w x 17 1/2"d £50-80

There is a slight bruise to the front edge

1008 A Victorian rectangular walnut writing slope with brass banding 6"h x 13 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d £30-50

There are signs of water damage to the edge, the interior is damaged and requires attention

1009 A 17th/18th Century coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, fitted a candle box, 29 1/2"h x  57 1/2"w x
23"d £300-400

There are 2 small holes to the back, a 27" split to the top and damage to the left hand edge of the top

1010 A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned column, triform
base and splayed feet 29"h x 38 1/2"w x 19 1/2" x 29 1/2" when open £40-60

1 of the flaps is warped

1011 A 19th Century Continental stripped and polished pine settle with hinged lid and bobbin turned decoration 36"h
x 76"w x 19"d £150-200

There are signs of old but treated worm

1012 A pair of Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports (frames loose) £30-50

1013 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with green inset writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers 30"h x
54"w x 27"d £60-90

The writing surface is showing signs of wear and there are some light scratches overall

1014 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in pink buttoned dralon on cabriole supports (frame loose) £30-60

1015 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4 long drawers with
oval plated handles, raised on splayed feet 40"h x 29"w x 17 1/2" £50-75

There is slight water damage to the top

1016 A Victorian Continental carved oak 2 tier wall shelf with geometric carving, dated 1892, 16"h x 31"w x 6"d
£30-50

1017 A set of 6 oak framed Cromwellian style dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretchers, 2 carvers, 4 standard £40-80

1 of the carvers has damage to the back

1018 A Regency faux bamboo childs rocking crib with swan neck finial, 67"h x 43"w x 22"d £140-180

There is some rubbing to the finial and the head and base of the crib

1019 A set of 8 mahogany London ladder back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats with box framed
stretcher £100-200

1 of the carver seats is damaged and there is damage to 1 of the ladder backs

1020 A Victorian carved oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base with fall front revealing pigeon holes and well, above
panelled doors, heavily carved throughout 86"h x 41"w x 19"d £100-150

There is a 35" split to the right hand side of the base of the bureau

1021 A Victorian mahogany tub back chair upholstered seat and back with spiral turned columns, raised on turned
and column supports (frame loose) £40-80
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1022 A 18th/19th Century "Austrian" inlaid walnut bureau cabinet, the upper section with broken pediment above a
cupboard with 18 shallow drawers drawers above 2 double cupboards all enclosed by panelled doors
decorated figures of lady and gentleman musicians and 2 candle slides, the inlaid fall front decorated musical
trophies revealing 2 long and 4 short drawers, the base fitted 2 central drawers decorated musical trophies,
flanked by 6 drawers enclosed by dummy drawer panelled doors with carrying handles to the side   98"h x 38
1/2w 23"d ( photo centre pages ) £900-1200

There are 3 finials missing from the cornice, small section of beading missing from 1 of the drawers in the
upper section, a small section of cock beading missing to the left hand short drawer

1023 An 18th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door
35 1/2"h x 31"w x 16"d £20-40

There are signs of old but treated worm to the top and it has a later replacement cornice

1024 A pair of French style gilt painted plaster and carved hardwood open arm chairs with upholstered seats and
backs, raised on square supports £70-100 £65-95

1 chair missing an arm pad and there is damage to the plaster work

1025 An 18th Century oak circular snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod base 29"h x 32" diam. £55-75

There is a 32" split to the top

1026 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports
with X framed stretcher 29"h x 22"w x 21" £20-40

There is an 8" split to 1 of the flaps and a 6" split

1027 A pair of 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite stick and rail back dining chairs with overstuffed seats, raised
on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £ £20-40

The frames are loose

1028 A 4 section mahogany Globe Wernicke style bookcase with raised back and blind fretwork frieze, raised on
square tapered supports 65"h x 34"w x 12"d, label to the interior Movoto ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

1029 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in orange material £90-120

1030 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame with spiral turned columns to the
side, the base of serpentine outline fitted a glove box, raised on bun feet 36"h x 28"w x 12"d £28-38

There is signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

1031 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior lined with 1861 editions
of the Illustrated London News 26"h x 49"w x 21"d £140-180

There is a 49" split to the top and signs of old but treated worm

1032 A 19th Century circular snap top tea table, raised on turned column and tripod base 27"h x 35" diam. £30-50

There is a 32" split to the top and a light scratch

1033 An Edwardian turned beech metamorphic high chair 37"h x 20"w x 19"d £80-100

1034 A Chinese hardwood cabinet with recess fitted 4 short drawers and a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 44
1/2" x 33"w x 14"d £75-100

1035 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering
supports with H framed stretcher - 2 carvers, 6 standard £120-160

1036 A Chippendale style bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved walnut frame 34" x 18 1/2" £28-48

1037 A 19th Century carved oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers
with brass drop handles 39"h x 36"w x 20"d £40-60

The escutcheon to the fall front is missing and there is damage to the edge of the fall front, the bracket feet are
missing and a 38" split to both sides
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1038 A Victorian mahogany drop flap dining table raised on turned supports 24 1/2"h x 39"w x 15" when closed x
57" when open £40-60

There is slight damage to the rule joint

1039 A 19th Century Continental oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved mahogany frame 22"h x 16
1/2"w £30-50

1040 A Swedish Dalarna painted pine sewing box with hinged lid and fitted interior, metal mounts to the corners, the
base fitted a drawer, raised on bobbin turned supports, the lid painted 1948 24"h x 20"w x 14"d £40-60

1041 A Victorian mahogany Scots style chest with 1 long and 2 short drawers above 3 long drawers with tore
handles, raised on a platform base 45"h x 51"w x 24"d £70-100

Sections of veneer are missing above the 1st long drawer

1042 A Victorian mahogany drop flap, gateleg dining table raised on turned supports 28"h x 35"w x 14" x 44" when
open £40-60

There is a 4" split to 1 of the flaps and a 2" section of timber missing to the edge

1043 Gordon Russell, a 1950's light oak extending dining table, raised on square tapering supports with 1 extra leaf,
30"h x 31"w x 42 1/2" x 60" when extended ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

There are some light scratches to the top and the base is labelled Russell of Broadway

1044 A carved oak monks bench with hinged lid and carved lion mask arms 27"h x 41"w x 19"d £100-150

1045 A Voisey style Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany box seat piano stool with hinged lid 29 1/2" x 22"w x 18"d £40-60

1046 A mid 20th Century rectangular polished teak coffee table, the base fitted 2 double sided formica slides, raised
on square tapered supports, the base marked WR, 21 1/2"h x 55"w x 19 1/2"d £40-60

1047 A Georgian style mahogany dining table with 1 extra leaf, inlaid and crossbanded brass banding, raised on
pillar and tripod supports 30"h x 42"w x 72"l , with extra leaf x 96"l £80-120

The top requires a polish

1048 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with brown inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers 29"h x 60 1/2"w x 35 1/2"d £100-150

There is scuffing to the leather top, a drawer stop is missing and 1 drawer has been replaced

1049 An Italian style carved walnut high back open arm chair raised on cabriole hoof supports with X framed
stretcher £150-200

There is a break to the X frame stretcher and the upholstery is frayed to the back

1050 A Continental figured walnut cocktail cabinet on stand with quarter veneered top and panelled doors with
crossbanding, the mirrored back interior fitted niche shelves and drawers, the base fitted 2 long drawers raised
on carved cabriole supports  58 1/2"h x 39 1/2"w x 17 1/2" £75-100

The 2 back legs have been replaced

1051 A rectangular mahogany trunk with iron drop handles, raised on ceramic casters 14"h x 18 1/2"w x 12 1/2"d
£40-60

1052 A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in light blue material £30-40

1053 A Victorian iron metal framed nursing chair upholstered in green buttoned material raised on turned supports
£30-50

1054 A Victorian inlaid walnut Pier cabinet with gilt metal mounts, raised on bun feet 40" x 30" x 11 1/2" £60-90

1055 A Queen Anne figured walnut chest, the quarter veneered top with crossbanding, fitted 2 short and 3 long
drawers with brass pear drop handles, raised on bun feet 33"h x 37"w x 22"d £500-700
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1056 A Queen Anne walnut bureau, the crossbanded fall front revealing a fitted interior with well above 3 short
drawers, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 40"h x 36"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages )
£360-460

A small section of veneer is missing to the left hand edge just above the left loafer

1057 A circular Georgian mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a fluted column, tripod base, egg and claw feet
28"h x 34" diam. £240-300

1 of the legs has an old repair and there are 3 sections of claw missing to the egg and claw supports

1058 A pair of turned and fluted columns with carved Corinthian capitals surmounted by urns, raised on square
bases, 79"h x 11"w x 11 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-500

There is damage to the carving on both of the capitals

1059 A Jacobean oak chest of 4 long drawers with geometric mouldings, brass escutcheon locks, raised on square
supports 42"h x 42"w x 21 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is a 7" section of timber missing from the back right hand edge and a 42" split to the top, a small section
of timber missing to the base in 2 sections and there is old but treated worm to the left hand drawer lining

1060 A pair of William IV D shaped rosewood card tables, raised on a chamfered column with circular base and
scroll feet 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

1 card table has a section of veneer let in to the left hand edge and the other has a split to the top

1061 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with replacement brass plated
handles, having a shaped apron and raised on splayed bracket feet 38"h x 41"w x 21"d £200-250

There is light bruising to the top, 2 sections of veneer are missing to the right hand edge

1062 A William IV mahogany 3 tier buffet, the upper section with 3/4 gallery raised on turned columns, the base
fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors revealing a shelf to 1 side and cellarette drawer, raised on a
platform base 52"h x 48"w x 18" £150-180

There are scratches to the top, brass escutcheons missing from the doors and the handles have been
replaced

1063 A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior with pigeon holes and drawers above 4
long graduated drawers with replacement brass handles, raised on bracket feet 42"h x 34"w x 21"d £50-75

There is a 6" section of timber let in by the lock and 2 sections of timber let in above the hinges

1064 An 18th/19th Century elm hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door 43"h x 33"w x 20"d £40-60

There is a 32" split to the door

1065 A Georgian style mahogany tub back chair upholstered in red leather material, raised on square tapering
supports, brass caps and casters £60-90

1067 A 1960's Harvey Guzzini style oversized adjustable floor light with square marble base and plastic shade (
photo centre pages ) £120-160

1068 A yew and elm stick and bar back kitchen chair with solid elm seat and crinoline stretcher £50-80

1069 A Dutch Victorian mahogany centre table, the crossbanded top with quarter veneering raised on 4 turned
columns with H framed stretcher 30"h x 47"w x 30"d £75-100

There is a small section of old but treated worm to the underside

1070 A 17th/18th Century oak bible box with iron lock 17" x 21"w x 12 1/2"d £50-80

There are 2 small holes by the hinges, slight water damage to lid, the lock to the interior is missing and there is
sign of old but treated worm to the front right base
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1071 A Victorian figured walnut pedestal chest with raised back, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers with tore handles,
raised on bracket feet 36"h x 17 1/2"w x 19"d £50-100

There is slight water damage to the top, the handles on the 2nd and 4th drawers are damaged and the stop is
missing to the top drawer

1072 A 19th Century white painted French salon chair upholstered in patterned material, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60

1073 A Victorian iron framed tub back chair upholstered in white material, raised on turned supports £40-60

1074 A 19th Century rectangular Continental hardwood dining table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 31 1/2"h x 63"l x 35 1/2"w £60-90
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